
Subject/Agency Index
(Citation in bold type refer to material in this issue)
ACCOUNTANCY, BOARD OF 
Agenda MISC 19-01-115

MISC 19-12-099
Continuing professional education PREP 19-04-028

PROP 19-12-003
PERM 19-16-074

CPA examination, continuous process for PROP 19-04-044
PERM 19-10-080

CPA firms
organization, ownership, licensing, and 

names PREP 19-16-073
Meetings MISC 19-04-060
Quality assurance review requirements 

for firms PREP 19-11-133
PROP 19-16-075

ADMINISTRATIVE HEARINGS, OFFICE OF 
Agenda MISC 19-16-136
Model rules of procedure

adjudicative proceedings
filing and service of papers PREP 19-12-047

Public records officer MISC 19-16-093

AFRICAN AMERICAN AFFAIRS, COMMISSION ON 
Meetings MISC 19-05-069

AGRICULTURE, DEPARTMENT OF 
Agenda MISC 19-03-052

MISC 19-14-023
Alfalfa seed commission

office location PERM 19-02-064
public records PERM 19-02-064

Animal industry
diseases

sheep and goats
Q fever testing for raw milk dairies PREP 19-14-115
scrapie program identification, official PREP 19-14-115

holding facilities, restricted
categories 1, 2, and 3, various provisions PERM 19-02-071
category 2, livestock imported into PERM 19-02-072
certificates of veterinary inspection PERM 19-02-071

PERM 19-02-072
importation of animals

dogs, negative heartworm test requirement PREP 19-14-114
equine certificate of veterinary inspection, 

extended PREP 19-14-114
restricted holding facilities, category 2 PERM 19-02-072

livestock brand inspection
various changes PREP 19-11-116

PROP 19-15-141
Apple commission

meetings MISC 19-01-016
Asparagus commission

meetings MISC 19-07-032
Beef commission

meetings MISC 19-01-009
MISC 19-01-070
MISC 19-06-040
MISC 19-07-074

Beer commission
public records officer MISC 19-10-016

Blueberry commission
meetings MISC 19-07-031

Commodity commissions
coordinator position, funding by 

commissions of PREP 19-11-104
Cranberry commission

meetings MISC 19-01-053
MISC 19-13-016

public records officer MISC 19-04-056
rules coordinator MISC 19-04-058

Dairy products commission
meetings MISC 19-01-067

MISC 19-10-049
MISC 19-11-113

rules coordinator MISC 19-04-101
Fertilizer bulk storage and operational area containment rules

maintenance and inspection PREP 19-16-153
underground piping, pressure testing of PREP 19-16-153

Food safety
produce

microbial contamination prevention 
program, voluntary PREP 19-03-044

Fruit commission
meetings MISC 19-01-059

MISC 19-02-009
Fruits and vegetables

audit verification and terminal market 
inspection fees EXPE 19-13-074

Grain commission
meetings MISC 19-09-005

MISC 19-14-124
Grapes

pest quarantine PREP 19-08-002
planting stock PREP 19-08-010

Hemp, industrial
research program EXPE 19-05-088

withdrawals EXPE 19-11-009
PREP 19-11-010

THC test results MISC 19-02-002
Hop commission

assessment
bale labeling requirements EXPE 19-10-021

PERM 19-14-117
meetings MISC 19-02-023
public records EXPE 19-10-021

PERM 19-14-117
rules coordinator MISC 19-08-091

Interpretive and policy statements
industrial hemp plan and research pilot 

program MISC 19-11-008
industrial hemp THC test results MISC 19-02-002

Milk and milk products standards
farm tanks EXPE 19-08-081
various changes PROP 19-05-060

PERM 19-09-008
Mint commission

annual audit EXPE 19-08-074
PERM 19-12-103

office location PERM 19-02-063
public records PERM 19-02-063

Noxious weed control board
agenda MISC 19-03-158

MISC 19-14-030
meetings MISC 19-16-151
noxious weed list, updating PREP 19-16-012

PREP 19-16-037
Oilseeds commission

meetings MISC 19-01-026
office location PERM 19-02-062
public records PERM 19-02-062

Organic food standards and certification
fee, logos, and technical corrections PERM 19-01-062
National Organic Program, adoption of

 standards of EXPE 19-10-075
PERM 19-14-129

Pesticides
chemicals, including herbicides, use in 

certain counties PERM 19-02-039
garlic grown for seed PROP 19-13-104

PERM 19-16-152
listing additional seed crops, proposals for PROP 19-13-104

PERM 19-16-152
Puget Sound salmon commission

meetings MISC 19-01-093
Pulse crops commission

meetings MISC 19-01-103
public records officer MISC 19-03-091

Quarantine orders
grapevines PREP 19-08-002

Red raspberry commission
meetings MISC 19-01-084

Rule making
petitions for, 2018, fourth quarter of MISC 19-03-082
petitions for, 2019, first quarter of MISC 19-09-016
petitions for, 2019, second quarter of MISC 19-15-049

Seed assessment
fees PREP 19-05-090

Seed potato commission
meetings MISC 19-01-011
[ 1 ] Index



Subject/Agency Index
(Citation in bold type refer to material in this issue)
Seeds and planting stock
grape planting stock standards and 

certification PREP 19-08-010
Spartina treatment

western Washington MISC 19-09-068
Tree fruit research commission

meetings MISC 19-01-046
MISC 19-01-069

Turfgrass seed commission
meetings MISC 19-06-087
office location PERM 19-02-061
public records PERM 19-02-061

Wine commission
meetings MISC 19-01-003

ALFALFA SEED COMMISSION 
(See AGRICULTURE, DEPARTMENT OF)

ANDY HILL CANCER RESEARCH ENDOWMENT BOARD 
Meetings MISC 19-12-073

MISC 19-15-010

APPLE COMMISSION 
(See AGRICULTURE, DEPARTMENT OF)

APPLIED BEHAVIOR ANALYSIS ADVISORY COMMITTEE 
(See HEALTH, DEPARTMENT OF)

ARCHAEOLOGY AND HISTORIC PRESERVATION, 
DEPARTMENT OF 

Archaeological excavation and removal permits
archaeological monitoring permits PERM 19-03-105
archaeological site alteration and excavation 

permits PERM 19-03-105

ARCHITECTS, STATE BOARD FOR 
(See LICENSING, DEPARTMENT OF)

ARTS COMMISSION 
Creative districts program PREP 19-16-003
Grants, updating rules for PROP 19-03-093

PERM 19-07-001
Meetings MISC 19-01-004

ASIAN PACIFIC AMERICAN AFFAIRS, COMMISSION ON 
Meetings MISC 19-01-092

MISC 19-04-050

ASPARAGUS COMMISSION 
(See AGRICULTURE, DEPARTMENT OF)

ATHLETIC TRAINING ADVISORY COMMITTEE 
(See HEALTH, DEPARTMENT OF)

ATTORNEY GENERAL 
Agenda MISC 19-02-024

MISC 19-14-021
Commercially sexually exploited children statewide coordinating 

committee
meetings MISC 19-08-008

Notices of requests for opinions MISC 19-03-045
MISC 19-04-079
MISC 19-05-007
MISC 19-09-043
MISC 19-14-075
MISC 19-16-070
MISC 19-16-071

Rules coordinator MISC 19-15-070

BATES TECHNICAL COLLEGE 
Facilities of college, use of PREP 19-12-055

PROP 19-15-131
Meetings MISC 19-02-066

MISC 19-15-139
Public records PREP 19-10-031

PROP 19-13-073
Rules coordinator PREP 19-01-079

PROP 19-06-023
PERM 19-11-098

Student rights and responsibilities
model student code of conduct, aligning 

with PREP 19-06-021

PROP 19-08-099
PERM 19-14-073

Tuition and fee schedules, updating PREP 19-12-053
PROP 19-15-130

BEEF COMMISSION 
(See AGRICULTURE, DEPARTMENT OF)

BEER COMMISSION 
(See AGRICULTURE, DEPARTMENT OF)

BELLEVUE COLLEGE 
Meetings MISC 19-03-012
Public records PERM 19-05-067
Rules coordinator MISC 19-01-052
Student conduct code

repealing old code and creating new code PERM 19-01-082

BELLINGHAM TECHNICAL COLLEGE 
Associated students

ASBTC executive team
meetings MISC 19-01-100

MISC 19-03-119
ASBTC services and activities fee budget committee

meetings MISC 19-01-101
MISC 19-11-015

Grievance rules and procedures
discrimination and harassment PREP 19-16-026

Meetings MISC 19-03-005
MISC 19-05-078
MISC 19-11-035
MISC 19-14-009
MISC 19-14-049

Student conduct code
various possible changes PREP 19-14-043

BENTON CLEAN AIR AGENCY 
Meetings MISC 19-03-031

BIG BEND COMMUNITY COLLEGE 
College facilities, use of

posting of materials PERM 19-01-085
General conduct code

trespass PREP 19-11-089
PROP 19-15-040

Meetings MISC 19-01-008
Practice and procedure

brief adjudicative procedures PREP 19-11-087
PROP 19-15-065

Student conduct code
disciplinary action PREP 19-11-086

PROP 19-15-039

BLUEBERRY COMMISSION 
(See AGRICULTURE, DEPARTMENT OF)

BOARD OF EDUCATION, STATE 
(See EDUCATION, STATE BOARD OF)

BOARD OF HEALTH, STATE 
(See HEALTH, DEPARTMENT OF)

BREE COLLABORATIVE 
Maternity bundled payment model workgroup

meetings MISC 19-03-107
MISC 19-09-019

Meetings MISC 19-13-048
Opioid prescribing guideline implementation workgroup

meetings MISC 19-13-021
MISC 19-14-069

Risk of violence to others workgroup
meetings MISC 19-08-014

MISC 19-09-020

BUILDING CODE COUNCIL 
Building code, state, policies and procedures 

for amendments PREP 19-11-108
PROP 19-15-024
Index [ 2 ]



Subject/Agency Index
(Citation in bold type refer to material in this issue)
International codes, adoption and amendment of
building code

various provisions PERM 19-02-038
PROP 19-11-092
PROP 19-16-158

energy conservation codes
commercial PERM 19-02-089

PROP 19-11-073
PROP 19-16-137

residential PREP 19-06-072
PROP 19-16-137

fire code
passenger rail systems PERM 19-02-086
various additional provisions PERM 19-02-086

PROP 19-11-091
PROP 19-16-157

mechanical code PREP 19-06-074
PROP 19-16-155

residential code PERM 19-03-036
PREP 19-06-073
PROP 19-16-156

Meetings MISC 19-03-118
MISC 19-11-071

Plumbing code, uniform PREP 19-06-075
PROP 19-16-154

Rules coordinator MISC 19-06-071

CANCER RESEARCH ENDOWMENT AUTHORITY 
(See ANDY HILL CANCER RESEARCH ENDOWMENT BOARD)

CAPITAL PROJECTS ADVISORY REVIEW BOARD 
(See ENTERPRISE SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF)

CAPITOL COMMITTEE, STATE 
(See ENTERPRISE SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF)

CASCADIA COLLEGE 
Meetings MISC 19-14-081
Parking and traffic rules PROP 19-06-034

PERM 19-12-006

CENTRAL WASHINGTON UNIVERSITY 
Admission and registration procedures

repealing chapter PROP 19-10-020
PERM 19-16-062

Career counseling services
repealing chapter PROP 19-10-020

PERM 19-16-062
Facilities, use by groups for expressive 

activities PROP 19-10-019
PERM 19-16-102
EXPE 19-16-104

Meetings MISC 19-04-039
MISC 19-16-109

Public records PROP 19-10-018
PERM 19-16-061

Student records policy PROP 19-10-020
PERM 19-16-062

CERTIFIED COUNSELORS AND HYPNOTHERAPISTS 
ADVISORY COMMITTEE 

(See HEALTH, DEPARTMENT OF)

CHARTER SCHOOL COMMISSION 
Meetings MISC 19-03-047

MISC 19-03-048
MISC 19-06-022
MISC 19-10-029

Performance framework
various possible changes PREP 19-06-011

CHEMICAL DEPENDENCY PROFESSIONAL CERTIFICATION 
ADVISORY COMMITTEE 

(See HEALTH, DEPARTMENT OF)

CHILDHOOD DEAFNESS AND HEARING LOSS, CENTER FOR 
(See also DEAF AND HARD OF HEARING YOUTH, CENTER FOR)
Meetings MISC 19-04-082

MISC 19-06-051

CHILDREN, YOUTH, AND FAMILIES, DEPARTMENT OF 
Agenda MISC 19-04-030

MISC 19-16-077
Background checks

generally PREP 19-16-057
group care facilities

employee fingerprint-based and history 
checks EMER 19-04-036

EMER 19-12-022
provisional employee hires during check EMER 19-04-035

EMER 19-12-023
emergency rules, rescinding EMER 19-14-088

juvenile rehabilitation employees, volunteers, 
and providers MISC 19-14-079

working connections child care program
family, friends, and neighbors or in-home/

relative providers PERM 19-01-111
Child care

foundational quality standards PROP 19-08-036
PERM 19-14-076

licensing standards
child care centers PROP 19-08-036

PERM 19-14-076
family home child care PROP 19-08-036

PERM 19-14-076
seasonal child care program

administrative hearings EMER 19-15-076
program participation and integrity PREP 19-03-018

PROP 19-09-076
PERM 19-12-058

withdrawals PROP 19-12-024
various changes PERM 19-08-020

PROP 19-09-076
PERM 19-12-058

withdrawals PROP 19-12-024
subsidy rules, children’s administration, recodifying of

child protective services MISC 19-14-078
child welfare services MISC 19-14-078

working connections child care program
administrative hearings EMER 19-15-076
child care centers and seasonal day camps, 

base rates EMER 19-04-067
EMER 19-12-021

emergency rules, rescinding EMER 19-14-088
eligibility

categorical, for certain families EMER 19-08-039
second tier PERM 19-08-020

withdrawals PROP 19-08-021
family, friends, and neighbors or in-home/

relative providers PERM 19-01-111
PREP 19-08-041
PROP 19-15-156

emergency rules, rescinding EMER 19-02-001
program participation and integrity PREP 19-03-018

PROP 19-09-076
PERM 19-12-058

violations, suspected fraud, and sanctions
withdrawals PROP 19-14-089

reapplication flexibility EMER 19-04-037
various changes PERM 19-08-020

PROP 19-09-076
PERM 19-12-058

withdrawals PROP 19-08-021
Early childhood education and assistance program

enrollment in program, requirements for PREP 19-12-014
participation, expanding PERM 19-03-041
various additional changes PERM 19-03-041

Early learning programs
background check requirements PREP 19-08-040

Early support for infants and toddlers program PROP 19-16-066
Family reconciliation services

adolescents, eligibility age of PROP 19-16-042
home support services repealing sections PROP 19-16-042

Foster care
extended foster care program PROP 19-01-023

EMER 19-05-026
EMER 19-13-043
PERM 19-14-066

foster family homes, licensing of PREP 19-16-056
out-of-state placements, payment 

practices for PROP 19-11-059
PERM 19-16-094
[ 3 ] Index



Subject/Agency Index
(Citation in bold type refer to material in this issue)
rate assessment and review PROP 19-11-059
PERM 19-16-094

Foundational quality standards
care for children, regularly scheduled PROP 19-08-036

PERM 19-14-076
immunizations and immunization records PREP 19-13-015
training requirements PREP 19-13-015

Hearing rules EMER 19-05-042
EMER 19-13-062
EMER 19-14-077
EMER 19-15-108

emergency rules, rescinding EMER 19-14-088
Juvenile rehabilitation

recodifying rules from DSHS as DCYF 
rules MISC 19-14-079

residential disciplinary standards
controlled substance or alcohol, unlawful 

use of possession EMER 19-16-023
PREP 19-16-024

Oversight board for DCYF
meetings MISC 19-11-042

MISC 19-13-023
Preschools

outdoor preschool pilot project PROP 19-01-034
PERM 19-07-021

CHILDREN’S MENTAL HEALTH WORKGROUP 
(See HEALTH CARE AUTHORITY)

CHIROPRACTIC QUALITY ASSURANCE COMMISSION 
(See HEALTH, DEPARTMENT OF)

CIVIL LEGAL AID, OFFICE OF 
Civil legal aid oversight committee

meetings MISC 19-07-059
MISC 19-10-073
MISC 19-16-035

CLARK COLLEGE 
Meetings MISC 19-05-045

MISC 19-16-038

CLEMENCY AND PARDONS BOARD 
Hearings MISC 19-04-088

MISC 19-05-077
MISC 19-11-039

CLOVER PARK TECHNICAL COLLEGE 
College facilities, use of PREP 19-08-055

PROP 19-11-077
PERM 19-16-095

Public records PREP 19-08-055
PROP 19-11-077
PERM 19-16-095

CODE REVISER’S OFFICE 
Agenda MISC 19-03-097

MISC 19-14-044
Quarterly reports 

18-17 - 18-24 See Issue 19-01
19-01 - 19-06 See Issue 19-09
19-07 - 19-12 See Issue 19-13

Rule making
various changes PREP 19-07-076

Statute law committee
meetings MISC 19-11-118

COLLECTION AGENCY BOARD 
(See LICENSING, DEPARTMENT OF)

COLUMBIA BASIN COLLEGE 
Facility use

other than first amendment activities PREP 19-09-027
Parking and traffic regulations PREP 19-09-027
Practice and procedure PREP 19-09-027
Student code of conduct PREP 19-09-027

COMMERCE, DEPARTMENT OF 
Agenda MISC 19-15-153
Appliance energy efficiency

various changes PREP 19-15-090

Developmental disabilities endowment trust fund
meetings MISC 19-01-090
various changes PERM 19-07-034

PREP 19-15-149
Energy Independence Act

investor-owned utilities PREP 19-14-050
Housing, affordable or supportive

local sales tax authority PREP 19-14-051
Interbay public development advisory committee

meetings MISC 19-03-116
MISC 19-11-014

Low-income home energy assistance program
public hearings MISC 19-11-054

Public records officer MISC 19-04-069
Public works board

administration of board programs PREP 19-15-088
broadband internet service access grant and 

loan program PREP 19-15-089
meetings MISC 19-10-041

MISC 19-13-020
Rules coordinator MISC 19-13-097

COMMERCIALLY SEXUALLY EXPLOITED CHILDREN 
STATEWIDE COORDINATING COMMITTEE 

(See ATTORNEY GENERAL)

COMMODITY COMMISSIONS 
(See AGRICULTURE, DEPARTMENT OF)

COMMUNITY ECONOMIC REVITALIZATION BOARD 
Meetings MISC 19-09-012

CONSERVATION COMMISSION 
Meetings MISC 19-02-054

CONSOLIDATED TECHNOLOGY SERVICES 
Public records PROP 19-03-115

PERM 19-06-020
Public records officer MISC 19-15-079

CORRECTIONS, DEPARTMENT OF 
Agenda MISC 19-02-045

MISC 19-15-116
Community custody violation hearings PREP 19-11-011

PROP 19-15-155
Correctional industries and programs

worker injury claims PREP 19-16-103
Prisons

discipline
hearings requiring audio recording PREP 19-15-135
supplementary rules PREP 19-15-136

Rules coordinator MISC 19-15-003

COUNTY ROAD ADMINISTRATION BOARD 
Meetings MISC 19-11-005

MISC 19-16-124
RAP priorities PERM 19-04-047
RATA fund PERM 19-04-047
Standard of good practice

various chapters, changes to PERM 19-04-048

CRANBERRY COMMISSION 
(See AGRICULTURE, DEPARTMENT OF)

CRIMINAL JUSTICE TRAINING COMMISSION 
Agenda MISC 19-16-031
Crisis intervention training

certification of organizations providing 
training PERM 19-07-038

Law enforcement training, basic
peace officers, full-time general authority PERM 19-07-036
reserve academy curriculum PERM 19-07-037
reserve officers

certificate of equivalency
withdrawals PROP 19-12-077

classification of reserve peace officers
withdrawals PROP 19-12-075

level I reserve officers
withdrawals PROP 19-12-076

Meetings MISC 19-03-173
MISC 19-10-071

Public records officer MISC 19-12-045
Index [ 4 ]



Subject/Agency Index
(Citation in bold type refer to material in this issue)
Rules coordinator MISC 19-12-044
Training for officers

de-escalation, mental health, and first aid PREP 19-06-019
PROP 19-10-083
PERM 19-13-011

Law Enforcement Training and Community 
Safety Act PROP 19-10-083

PERM 19-13-011

DAIRY PRODUCTS COMMISSION 
(See AGRICULTURE, DEPARTMENT OF)

DEAF AND HARD OF HEARING YOUTH, CENTER FOR 
Meetings MISC 19-16-076

DENTAL QUALITY ASSURANCE COMMISSION 
(See HEALTH, DEPARTMENT OF)

DENTURISTS, BOARD OF 
(See HEALTH, DEPARTMENT OF)

EASTERN WASHINGTON STATE HISTORICAL SOCIETY 
Meetings MISC 19-10-023
Public records PREP 19-01-006

PROP 19-06-025
PERM 19-15-017

EASTERN WASHINGTON UNIVERSITY 
General conduct code

bomb threats PREP 19-08-064
tobacco, electronic cigarettes, and related 

products PREP 19-16-106
Meetings MISC 19-11-085
Student academic integrity

personnel titles and hearing procedures PROP 19-01-104
PERM 19-07-045

Student conduct code
hearings PERM 19-01-047
various possible changes PREP 19-16-098

ECOLOGY, DEPARTMENT OF 
Agenda MISC 19-04-049

MISC 19-16-021
Agricultural burning PERM 19-09-045
Air pollution sources

general regulations
standards during startup, shutdown, and malfunction

withdrawals PREP 19-09-039
sulfur dioxide from petroleum refinery recovery unit

withdrawals PREP 19-09-039
permits and permitting requirements

businesses emitting toxic air pollutants PROP 19-12-092
Aluminum plants, primary

air quality requirement and standards PERM 19-10-028
Dangerous waste regulations PERM 19-04-038

PREP 19-16-099
withdrawals PROP 19-06-061

Hazardous substances and waste
cleanup of sites, under Model Toxics Control Act

administrative and procedural 
requirements PREP 19-02-013

Hydrofluorocarbons (HFCs) EMER 19-16-059
PREP 19-16-060

Instream resources protection program
Nooksack WRIA 1 PREP 19-04-091

Interpretive and policy statements
environmental laboratory accreditation 

program procedural manual MISC 19-11-013
prepreg fiber material waste, interim 

policy for MISC 19-03-058
Motor vehicle emissions

low emission vehicles PERM 19-02-056
Oil spill contingency plans

planning standards, spill readiness, and v
essels and facilities PREP 19-02-085

PROP 19-16-147
railroads PROP 19-12-113

PROP 19-15-037
wildlife affected by oil spill PREP 19-02-085

PROP 19-16-147

Permits
aquatic mosquito control MISC 19-05-082

MISC 19-11-120
aquatic noxious weed management MISC 19-11-121
aquatic plant and algae management MISC 19-11-121
fresh fruit packing industry MISC 19-05-050

MISC 19-07-009
MISC 19-10-024

Puget Sound nutrients MISC 19-16-140
stormwater, industrial MISC 19-09-074
stormwater, municipal MISC 19-12-112

MISC 19-14-037
stormwater, municipal, department of 

transportation MISC 19-02-005
MISC 19-05-081

vessel deconstruction MISC 19-16-125
water treatment plants MISC 19-04-094

MISC 19-14-111
Policy statements (see under "Interpretive and policy statements" above)

prepreg fiber material waste, interim 
policy for MISC 19-03-058

Public hearings, workshops, and comment, notices of
fresh fruit packing industry MISC 19-05-050

MISC 19-07-009
Puget Sound nutrients MISC 19-16-140
stormwater, industrial MISC 19-09-074
stormwater, municipal, department of 

transportation MISC 19-02-005
vessel deconstruction MISC 19-16-125
water treatment plants MISC 19-04-094

Public records officer MISC 19-15-066
Pulping mills

air quality requirements and standards
kraft and sulfite mills PERM 19-10-028

Underground storage tank program
tank fee increase MISC 19-05-065

Wastewater
treatment plant operators, certification of PROP 19-07-024

PERM 19-15-025
Water

droughts
funding, emergency EMER 19-12-084

Water quality program
fees for state waste discharge and NPDES

permits PROP 19-07-011
PERM 19-14-040

Water quality standards
surface waters PERM 19-04-007

PREP 19-11-032
PROP 19-16-063

surface waters, variances for PREP 19-13-030
Watersheds

streamflow restoration funding PROP 19-03-124
PERM 19-14-033

ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT FINANCE AUTHORITY 
Meetings MISC 19-01-072

EDMONDS COMMUNITY COLLEGE 
Meetings MISC 19-04-041

MISC 19-14-101
Public records officer MISC 19-03-155

MISC 19-15-013
Rules coordinator MISC 19-03-156

MISC 19-15-014
Traffic rules PREP 19-03-157

EDUCATION, STATE BOARD OF 
Civics education PREP 19-12-098

withdrawals PREP 19-12-074
High school and beyond plans PREP 19-12-098

withdrawals PREP 19-12-074
High school graduation requirements

various possible changes PREP 19-12-098
Public records PREP 19-12-043
Required action districts and plans PROP 19-04-073

PERM 19-08-093

EDUCATOR STANDARDS BOARD, PROFESSIONAL 
(See PROFESSIONAL EDUCATOR STANDARDS BOARD)
[ 5 ] Index



Subject/Agency Index
(Citation in bold type refer to material in this issue)
ELECTION ADMINISTRATION AND CERTIFICATION BOARD 
(See SECRETARY OF STATE)

EMPLOYMENT SECURITY ADVISORY COMMITTEE 
(See EMPLOYMENT SECURITY DEPARTMENT)

EMPLOYMENT SECURITY ADVISORY COUNCIL 
(See EMPLOYMENT SECURITY DEPARTMENT)

EMPLOYMENT SECURITY DEPARTMENT 
Agenda MISC 19-04-066

MISC 19-16-072
Employment security advisory committee

meetings MISC 19-02-060
Employment security advisory council

meetings MISC 19-04-092
Family and medical leave, paid

various rules PREP 19-03-007
PROP 19-03-035
PROP 19-07-035
PERM 19-08-016
PREP 19-10-034
PROP 19-11-106
PERM 19-13-001
PREP 19-14-060
PERM 19-16-081

Paid family and medical leave advisory committee
meetings MISC 19-04-015

MISC 19-05-039
Public records PREP 19-14-060

PREP 19-16-085
Rules coordinator MISC 19-01-091
Unemployment insurance and benefits

eligibility
claimants physically located outside U.S. PREP 19-07-041
electrical apprentices PREP 19-14-016

federal employees EMER 19-04-008
emergency rules, rescinding EMER 19-06-058

pension payments, deduction from weekly 
benefit amount PREP 19-15-145

reemployment services PROP 19-03-165
PERM 19-12-091

standby, backdating of applications for PREP 19-06-088
work availability, claimant hours of PREP 19-11-095

ENERGY FACILITY SITE EVALUATION COUNCIL 
Agenda MISC 19-14-091
Air pollution sources

general and operating permit regulations
adoption by reference EXPE 19-11-132

PERM 19-16-025
Rules coordinator MISC 19-04-025

ENGINEERS 
(See LICENSING, DEPARTMENT OF)

ENTERPRISE SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF 
Agenda MISC 19-04-011

MISC 19-16-079
Capital projects advisory review board

meetings MISC 19-01-056
project review committee

meetings MISC 19-01-057
MISC 19-09-046

Capitol campus buildings and grounds
Capitol Lake and adjoining lands and 

roadways MISC 19-14-004
public areas, use of MISC 19-14-004
skating and skateboarding MISC 19-14-004
traffic and parking regulations MISC 19-14-004

Contracting for goods and services
recycled content purchasing preference PREP 19-16-129

State capitol committee
meetings MISC 19-12-095

MISC 19-16-127

ENVIRONMENTAL AND LAND USE HEARINGS OFFICE 
Growth management hearings board

meetings MISC 19-01-030
MISC 19-03-138
MISC 19-12-007

Pollution control hearings board
forest practices application-related appeals

stay of application approval or stop 
work order PROP 19-14-035

meetings MISC 19-01-029
scheduling of EXPE 19-15-083

Public records EXPE 19-07-007
PERM 19-11-103

EVERETT COMMUNITY COLLEGE 
Meetings MISC 19-03-032

MISC 19-07-016
MISC 19-14-011
MISC 19-14-067

Public records officer MISC 19-05-036
Rules coordinator MISC 19-05-037

EVERGREEN STATE COLLEGE, THE 
Public policy, Washington state institute for

meetings MISC 19-11-088
Public records officer MISC 19-11-084

EXECUTIVE ETHICS BOARD 
Procedural rules PREP 19-10-022

FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS, DEPARTMENT OF 
Agenda MISC 19-01-044

MISC 19-13-028
Consumer loans

mortgage loan originators, licensure PREP 19-14-014
student education loan servicing and servicers

withdrawals PROP 19-04-046
Credit unions

powers allowed in other states, exercising PREP 19-10-047
Mortgage brokers and loan originators

originators, licensing of PREP 19-14-015
Securities

exempt transactions PROP 19-01-089
PERM 19-04-084

exemption from registration PROP 19-07-075
PERM 19-11-065

franchise registration
electronic filing of

exemption notices PROP 19-05-085
PERM 19-08-034

offering and broker applications PROP 19-05-085
PERM 19-08-034

interpretive and policy statements
repeal of statements MISC 19-08-007

investment advisers PERM 19-03-133
statements of policy, NASAA, various PROP 19-01-088

PERM 19-04-083

FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT, OFFICE OF 
Agenda MISC 19-03-120

MISC 19-13-061
Health care claims database, all payer, 

statewide PROP 19-01-060
PERM 19-05-054

Human resources
accommodation, reasonable, for employees

disability, pregnancy, or safety PROP 19-02-026
PERM 19-05-056

compensation
premium pay

King County permanent duty station 
employees EMER 19-14-026

PROP 19-14-027
McNeil Island special commitment center 

employees EMER 19-14-026
PROP 19-14-027

holidays and leave
shared leave

definitions PROP 19-02-025
PERM 19-05-055

foster parent shared leave pool PROP 19-14-028
EMER 19-16-029

sick leave, using to bond with child PROP 19-08-070
PERM 19-11-135

information technology professional 
structure PROP 19-08-071

PERM 19-11-134
Index [ 6 ]



Subject/Agency Index
(Citation in bold type refer to material in this issue)
part-time employees, removal of civil service 
exemption PREP 19-16-028

Washington management service
premium pay, when EMER 19-14-026
various changes PROP 19-07-025

PERM 19-11-136
Pay dates, state officers and employees EXPE 19-06-014

PERM 19-12-008
Reasonable accommodation

breast milk, break time for expressing PROP 19-14-029
EMER 19-16-030

Sentencing guidelines commission
meetings MISC 19-03-135

Serve Washington
meetings MISC 19-07-006

FISH AND WILDLIFE, DEPARTMENT OF 
Administrative hearing rules PREP 19-03-170
Agenda MISC 19-06-028

MISC 19-15-045
Aquatic invasive species and boat inspections PREP 19-06-001

PROP 19-14-125
Commission, fish and wildlife (see also "Interpretive and policy 

statements" below)
meetings MISC 19-07-081

Department lands
wildfires and air quality deterioration, 

preventing EMER 19-14-053
wildlife parts, collection and retrieval from 

public lands PREP 19-15-018
Department organization description EXPE 19-05-071
Fishing, commercial

Columbia River seasons (including tribal treaty seasons)
above Bonneville Dam EMER 19-04-057

EMER 19-05-033
EMER 19-05-080
PERM 19-06-018
EMER 19-06-031
EMER 19-07-020
EMER 19-08-005
EMER 19-13-063
EMER 19-14-065
EMER 19-16-016
EMER 19-16-082

below Bonneville Dam EMER 19-04-059
EMER 19-08-056
EMER 19-08-075
EMER 19-10-003
EMER 19-11-038
EMER 19-13-060
EMER 19-16-139

crab EMER 19-01-065
EMER 19-02-028
EMER 19-02-080
EMER 19-03-030
EMER 19-03-049
EMER 19-04-012
EMER 19-05-001
EMER 19-06-009
EMER 19-06-024
EMER 19-07-052
EMER 19-08-024
EMER 19-08-057
EMER 19-08-084
EMER 19-09-048
EMER 19-10-055
PREP 19-10-059
EMER 19-13-004

general regulations
carcasses and offal, dumping in ports PREP 19-03-172

withdrawal PREP 19-10-067
fishing gear, testing of, scheduling PROP 19-03-169
fishing guides

game fish, food fish, and combination
logbook requirements PROP 19-04-106

salmon
coastal PREP 19-03-028

EMER 19-10-015
EMER 19-13-065
EMER 19-14-024
EMER 19-14-047
EMER 19-15-078

Columbia River EMER 19-04-057
EMER 19-04-059
EMER 19-05-033
PERM 19-06-018
EMER 19-06-031
EMER 19-07-020
EMER 19-08-005
EMER 19-13-060
EMER 19-13-063
EMER 19-14-065
EMER 19-16-016
EMER 19-16-082

Grays Harbor PROP 19-11-076
PERM 19-15-054

Puget Sound PREP 19-03-140
PROP 19-11-126
PERM 19-15-051
EMER 19-16-005
EMER 19-16-041

Willapa Bay PROP 19-11-075
PERM 19-15-053

sea cucumbers EMER 19-16-086
sea urchins EMER 19-02-027

EMER 19-03-004
EMER 19-03-112
EMER 19-03-146
EMER 19-05-079
EMER 19-06-084
EMER 19-08-011

shellfish
razor clams EMER 19-08-019
scallops EMER 19-05-016

EMER 19-08-006
shrimp EMER 19-10-035

EMER 19-12-011
EMER 19-13-025
EMER 19-14-002
EMER 19-16-064

Fishing, recreational/personal use
bottomfish, various EXPE 19-10-072

EMER 19-12-069
PERM 19-16-001

cabezon EXPE 19-10-072
PERM 19-16-001

cod, Pacific EMER 19-12-069
crab PREP 19-11-099

EMER 19-13-024
withdrawals PREP 19-14-099

fishing events and special opportunities
Columbia Park Pond, youth fishing events EMER 19-08-073
Failor Lake, Grays Harbor Poggie Club 

fishing derby EMER 19-07-053
Goose Creek, for juveniles, seniors, and 

anglers with disabilities EMER 19-08-051
Heart Lake kids fishing event EMER 19-11-072
Klineline Pond, kid’s fishing event EMER 19-08-060
Langlois Lake, Project Healing Waters 

fishing event EMER 19-09-009
Reiter Ponds, juvenile anglers fishing 

event EMER 19-12-015
Sarg Hubbard Park Pond, kids’ fish-in 

event EMER 19-09-002
South Lewis County Park Pond kids 

fishing event EMER 19-10-002
Sylvia, Lake, kids fish-in event EMER 19-11-052

general regulations
barbed hooks, allowing, certain creeks 

and rivers EMER 19-12-067
EMER 19-13-029

Columbia River salmon and steelhead 
endorsement PREP 19-11-128

EMER 19-14-063
PROP 19-14-126

fishing guides
game fish, food fish, and combination

logbook requirements PROP 19-04-106
freshwater recreational gamefish, possible 

rule changes PREP 19-13-052
freshwater rule simplification project 

changes PREP 19-03-137
PROP 19-11-130
[ 7 ] Index



Subject/Agency Index
(Citation in bold type refer to material in this issue)
PROP 19-14-096
PERM 19-15-050

licenses, packaged, funds from sales of PREP 19-09-081
PROP 19-14-127

licenses, packaged, modifying existing and 
creating new PREP 19-11-127

PROP 19-14-128
marine fish and shellfish rules, possible

changes PREP 19-13-051
North of Falcon recommendations PREP 19-03-137

PROP 19-11-130
PROP 19-14-096
PERM 19-15-050

season, standard, dates of
rivers, streams, and beaver ponds PERM 19-03-003

halibut EMER 19-06-033
EMER 19-09-028
EXPE 19-10-072
EMER 19-11-102
EMER 19-12-069
EMER 19-13-079
EMER 19-14-018
EMER 19-14-025
PERM 19-16-001

lingcod EMER 19-06-033
EXPE 19-10-072
EMER 19-12-069
PERM 19-16-001

restrictions, imposed or removed (including seasons and limit changes)
Anderson Lake EMER 19-13-094
Big Soos Creek EMER 19-16-065
Boulder River EMER 19-11-107
Canyon Creek EMER 19-11-107
Chambers Creek EMER 19-16-065
Chehalis River EMER 19-09-022

EMER 19-11-045
EMER 19-14-110
EMER 19-16-014

Chelan River PERM 19-03-003
EMER 19-15-042

Cispus River EMER 19-06-004
EMER 19-11-004
EMER 19-11-093
EMER 19-12-068
EMER 19-14-008
EMER 19-15-030
EMER 19-16-044

Columbia Park Pond EMER 19-08-073
Columbia River PERM 19-03-003

EMER 19-03-029
EMER 19-06-005
EMER 19-08-061
EMER 19-08-062
EMER 19-08-069
EMER 19-09-037
EMER 19-09-038
EMER 19-10-004
EMER 19-10-036
EMER 19-11-037
PREP 19-11-128
EMER 19-12-072
EMER 19-14-052
EMER 19-14-063
PROP 19-14-126
EMER 19-15-042
EMER 19-15-138
EMER 19-16-033

Cowlitz Falls Reservoir EMER 19-06-004
EMER 19-11-004
EMER 19-11-093
EMER 19-12-068
EMER 19-14-008
EMER 19-15-030
EMER 19-16-044

Cowlitz River EMER 19-06-004
EMER 19-11-004
EMER 19-11-093
EMER 19-12-068
EMER 19-14-008
EMER 19-14-064
EMER 19-15-030

EMER 19-16-044
EMER 19-16-047

Crab Creek PERM 19-03-003
Drano Lake EMER 19-02-007

EMER 19-11-093
EMER 19-12-068
EMER 19-14-008
EMER 19-14-064
EMER 19-16-047

Easton Ponds 1 and 2 EMER 19-06-008
Elochoman River EMER 19-14-064

EMER 19-16-047
Elwha River tributaries PERM 19-03-003
Entiat River EMER 19-15-042
Failor Lake EMER 19-07-053
Goose Creek EMER 19-08-051
Grande Ronde River EMER 19-03-103
Grays River EMER 19-14-064

EMER 19-16-047
Green (Duwamish) River EMER 19-11-058

EMER 19-13-087
EMER 19-16-065

Green River (Cowlitz County) EMER 19-16-047
Heart Lake EMER 19-11-072
Hoh River EMER 19-10-068
Icicle River EMER 19-11-003

EMER 19-13-049
Kalama River EMER 19-06-004

EMER 19-08-050
EMER 19-11-004
EMER 19-11-093
EMER 19-12-068
EMER 19-14-008
EMER 19-14-064
EMER 19-15-030
EMER 19-16-044
EMER 19-16-047

Klickitat River EMER 19-08-012
EMER 19-11-004
EMER 19-11-093
EMER 19-12-068
EMER 19-14-008
EMER 19-14-064
EMER 19-15-030
EMER 19-16-044
EMER 19-16-047

Klineline Pond EMER 19-08-060
Langlois Lake EMER 19-09-009
Lewis River EMER 19-06-004

EMER 19-11-004
EMER 19-11-093
EMER 19-12-068
EMER 19-14-008
EMER 19-14-064
EMER 19-15-030
EMER 19-16-044

McAllister Creek EMER 19-16-065
Naselle River EMER 19-16-017
Nemah River EMER 19-16-017
Newaukum River EMER 19-11-045

EMER 19-14-110
EMER 19-16-014

Nisqually River EMER 19-16-065
EMER 19-16-069

Nooksack River EMER 19-16-065
Pass Lake PROP 19-03-142

EMER 19-16-065
withdrawals PROP 19-11-060

Pilchuck Creek EMER 19-11-107
Quillayute River EMER 19-10-069
Reiter Ponds EMER 19-12-015
Roosevelt, Lake EMER 19-12-096

EMER 19-15-113
Salmon Creek (Clark County) EMER 19-13-029
Samish River EMER 19-16-065
Sammamish River (Slough) EMER 19-16-065
Sarg Hubbard Park Pond EMER 19-09-002
Sauk River EMER 19-04-034
Scanewa, Lake EMER 19-06-004

EMER 19-11-004
EMER 19-11-093
EMER 19-15-030
Index [ 8 ]



Subject/Agency Index
(Citation in bold type refer to material in this issue)
Skagit River EMER 19-04-034
EMER 19-10-008
EMER 19-14-019
EMER 19-15-011

Skookumchuck River EMER 19-11-045
EMER 19-14-110
EMER 19-16-014

Skykomish River EMER 19-03-019
EMER 19-03-092
EMER 19-11-016
EMER 19-12-015

Snake River EMER 19-03-103
EMER 19-11-019
EMER 19-11-064
EMER 19-11-111
EMER 19-12-012

Snohomish River EMER 19-16-065
Sol Duc River EMER 19-10-069
South Lewis County Park Pond EMER 19-10-002
Squire Creek EMER 19-11-107
Stillaguamish River EMER 19-03-019

EMER 19-04-078
EMER 19-11-107

Swift Reservoir EMER 19-13-029
EMER 19-14-064
EMER 19-16-047

Sylvia, Lake EMER 19-11-052
Tilton River EMER 19-16-047
Touchet River EMER 19-03-103
Toutle River EMER 19-16-044

EMER 19-16-047
Tucannon River EMER 19-03-103
various changes affecting numerous 

locations PROP 19-11-130
EMER 19-12-067
EMER 19-13-029
PROP 19-14-096
PERM 19-15-050

Walla Walla River EMER 19-03-103
Wallace River EMER 19-03-019

EMER 19-03-092
EMER 19-04-078

Washougal River EMER 19-14-064
EMER 19-16-047

Whatcom Creek EMER 19-16-065
White Salmon River EMER 19-14-064

EMER 19-16-047
Willapa River EMER 19-16-017
Wind River EMER 19-08-012

EMER 19-11-004
EMER 19-11-093
EMER 19-12-068
EMER 19-14-008
EMER 19-14-064
EMER 19-16-047

rockfish EXPE 19-10-072
PERM 19-16-001

salmon (see also under individual rivers 
and lakes above) EMER 19-02-032

EMER 19-03-125
PREP 19-03-137
EMER 19-04-063
EMER 19-07-047
EMER 19-09-017
EMER 19-11-018
PREP 19-11-128
PROP 19-11-130
EMER 19-12-016
EMER 19-12-046
EMER 19-12-067
EMER 19-13-029
EMER 19-14-063
PROP 19-14-096
PROP 19-14-126
EMER 19-15-002
PERM 19-15-050
EMER 19-15-056
EMER 19-16-004
EMER 19-16-017
EMER 19-16-027
EMER 19-16-045
EMER 19-16-055

EMER 19-16-089
EMER 19-16-108
EMER 19-16-121

shellfish
abalone, pinto PROP 19-05-092

PERM 19-13-013
clams other than razor clams EMER 19-04-077

PROP 19-05-051
EMER 19-06-013
PERM 19-08-044
EMER 19-09-053
PREP 19-11-099

withdrawals PREP 19-14-099
generally

possible changes PREP 19-13-051
mussels EMER 19-04-077

PROP 19-05-051
EMER 19-06-013
PERM 19-08-044
EMER 19-09-053

oysters PROP 19-05-051
EMER 19-06-013
PERM 19-08-044
PREP 19-11-099

withdrawals PREP 19-14-099
razor clams EMER 19-01-064

EMER 19-02-041
EMER 19-03-068
EMER 19-03-111
EMER 19-04-020
EMER 19-05-027
EMER 19-07-019
EMER 19-07-073
EMER 19-08-063
EMER 19-09-055
EMER 19-11-044

shrimp EMER 19-09-025
EMER 19-09-035
PREP 19-11-099
EMER 19-12-040
EMER 19-13-009
EMER 19-13-095
EMER 19-15-019
EMER 19-15-043

withdrawals PREP 19-14-099
steelhead (see individual rivers under 

"restrictions" above) EMER 19-12-067
EMER 19-13-029
EMER 19-14-063

sturgeon (see individual rivers under "restrictions" above)
Hunting

amendments to various rules PROP 19-03-129
PERM 19-10-011

animals
bear, black PREP 19-06-030

PREP 19-06-080
PROP 19-10-025
PREP 19-13-096
PERM 19-15-028
EMER 19-16-090
EMER 19-16-149

bighorn sheep PROP 19-03-129
PERM 19-10-011

cougar PREP 19-06-080
deer PROP 19-03-129

PERM 19-10-011
PROP 19-16-111

elk EMER 19-03-106
PROP 19-03-129
PERM 19-10-011
PROP 19-16-111

game birds
dog training, release for PROP 19-03-129

PERM 19-10-011
doves PROP 19-03-129

PERM 19-10-011
pigeons PROP 19-03-129

PERM 19-10-011
release of game birds PROP 19-03-129

PERM 19-10-011
moose PROP 19-03-129

PERM 19-10-011
[ 9 ] Index



Subject/Agency Index
(Citation in bold type refer to material in this issue)
mountain goat PROP 19-03-129
PERM 19-10-011

turkey, wild PROP 19-03-129
PERM 19-10-011

waterfowl, migratory
brant PROP 19-03-129

PERM 19-10-011
coots PROP 19-03-129

PERM 19-10-011
ducks PROP 19-03-129

PERM 19-10-011
geese PROP 19-03-129

PERM 19-10-011
sea ducks PROP 19-03-129

PERM 19-10-011
general regulations

archery PROP 19-03-129
PERM 19-10-011

area descriptions PROP 19-03-129
PERM 19-10-011

closures, special PROP 19-03-129
PERM 19-10-011

clothing, fluorescent, for hunter safety PREP 19-11-131
EMER 19-14-042
PROP 19-16-111

dead nonresident wildlife, importation 
and retention of PROP 19-03-129

PERM 19-10-011
disabilities, hunters with, accommodation 

process for PREP 19-07-044
firearm restriction areas PROP 19-03-129

PERM 19-10-011
game management units PROP 19-03-129

PERM 19-10-011
licenses

combined hunting and fishing package PREP 19-11-127
PROP 19-14-128

permits, various EMER 19-03-106
PROP 19-03-129
PERM 19-10-011
EMER 19-16-090
EMER 19-16-149

seasons
permits, special season EMER 19-03-106

PROP 19-03-129
PERM 19-10-011

various PROP 19-03-129
PERM 19-10-011
PROP 19-10-025
PREP 19-13-096
PERM 19-15-028
EMER 19-16-090
EMER 19-16-149

trapping PROP 19-03-129
PERM 19-10-011
PREP 19-12-041
PROP 19-16-112

withdrawals PROP 19-10-012
various changes PROP 19-03-129

PERM 19-10-011
Hydraulic code rules

mineral prospecting
suction dredge mineral prospecting 

approvals PROP 19-05-094
PERM 19-12-126

Interpretive and policy statements
fish and wildlife commission

North of Falcon, 2019-2023 MISC 19-03-084
lower Columbia River white sturgeon 

management MISC 19-07-087
Rules coordinator MISC 19-15-022
Wildlife

dangerous wildlife incident or depredation
dog training program using nonlethal 

pursuit PREP 19-16-150
endangered protected, threatened, or sensitive species

abalone, pinto PROP 19-05-092
PERM 19-13-013

game farms
license provisions PROP 19-03-129

PERM 19-10-011

management and interaction
black bear timber damage depredation 

permits PREP 19-06-030
parts, collection and retrieval from public 

lands PREP 19-15-018
rehabilitation of wildlife PERM 19-06-038
relocation

beaver, permit for PREP 19-07-022
traps, padded body-gripping, use by airport 

operators PREP 19-12-041
PROP 19-16-112

FISH AND WILDLIFE COMMISSION 
(See FISH AND WILDLIFE, DEPARTMENT OF)

FOREST PRACTICES BOARD 
Meetings MISC 19-02-081

FREIGHT MOBILITY STRATEGIC INVESTMENT BOARD 
Meetings MISC 19-16-120

FRUIT COMMISSION 
(See AGRICULTURE, DEPARTMENT OF)

FUNERAL AND CEMETERY BOARD 
(See LICENSING, DEPARTMENT OF)

GAMBLING COMMISSION 
Agenda MISC 19-03-096

MISC 19-15-023
Equipment

billing purposes, connection to secure 
cellular modem for PREP 19-05-066

PROP 19-11-100
PERM 19-15-061

Manufacturer, distributor, and gambling service suppliers
card shuffling devices, connection to secure 

cellular network PERM 19-15-061
punch board and pull-tab services by 

distributor PREP 19-06-054
PROP 19-12-031
PERM 19-15-060

trade shows, gambling devices and 
equipment allowed at PREP 19-03-095

PROP 19-07-071
PERM 19-11-047

Meetings MISC 19-03-122
MISC 19-11-101

Raffle license
process for obtaining by credit unions PREP 19-08-094

GEOLOGIST LICENSING BOARD 
(See LICENSING, DEPARTMENT OF)

GOVERNOR, OFFICE OF THE 
Appeals

notices MISC 19-04-087
MISC 19-05-023
MISC 19-07-039
MISC 19-08-004
MISC 19-09-006
MISC 19-09-077
MISC 19-09-078
MISC 19-10-017
MISC 19-11-033
MISC 19-11-034
MISC 19-13-017
MISC 19-14-092
MISC 19-16-135

Public records officer MISC 19-07-060

GOVERNOR’S INDIAN HEALTH ADVISORY COUNCIL 
(See HEALTH CARE AUTHORITY)

GOVERNOR’S INTERAGENCY COUNCIL ON HEALTH 
DISPARITIES 

(See HEALTH, DEPARTMENT OF)

GRAIN COMMISSION 
(See AGRICULTURE, DEPARTMENT OF)
Index [ 10 ]



Subject/Agency Index
(Citation in bold type refer to material in this issue)
GRAYS HARBOR COLLEGE 
Meetings MISC 19-02-034

MISC 19-02-048

GREEN RIVER COLLEGE 
Meetings MISC 19-01-077
Public records PROP 19-08-059

PROP 19-09-014

GROWTH MANAGEMENT HEARINGS BOARD 
(See ENVIRONMENTAL AND LAND USE HEARINGS OFFICE)

HEALTH, DEPARTMENT OF 
Administrative processes

agency practice and procedure PREP 19-16-114
declaratory orders, adjudicative 

procedures for PREP 19-16-114
public records PREP 19-16-114

Agenda MISC 19-04-019
MISC 19-15-086

Applied behavior analysis advisory committee
meetings MISC 19-07-004

Athletic training advisory committee
meetings MISC 19-01-020

MISC 19-10-040
Behavioral health services

agencies and services, administrative 
requirements PROP 19-04-033

EMER 19-05-046
PERM 19-09-062

mental health peer respite center services PREP 19-16-050
Board of health, state

agenda MISC 19-04-019
MISC 19-14-010
MISC 19-15-086

governor’s interagency council on health disparities
meetings MISC 19-01-051

immunization of child care and school children
various changes PROP 19-14-102

meetings MISC 19-01-050
MISC 19-07-046

newborn screening
heart disease, congenital PROP 19-14-103
mucopolysaccharidosis type I PROP 19-14-103
Pompe disease PROP 19-14-103
spinal muscular atrophy PREP 19-15-087

primary and secondary schools
minimum environmental health and 

safety standards PERM 19-14-107
Certified counselors and hypnotherapists advisory committee

meetings MISC 19-07-003
Chemical dependency professional certification advisory committee

meetings MISC 19-07-002
Chiropractic quality assurance commission

colleges, chiropractic PERM 19-13-080
early remediation program PERM 19-13-080
meetings MISC 19-02-008
standards of care rules, various PERM 19-13-081

Coordinated quality improvement program PREP 19-11-021
Dental quality assurance commission

dental hygienists
general supervision, tasks allowed under PROP 19-03-072

PROP 19-13-093
examination for dentist licensure, 

national written EXPE 19-07-013
PERM 19-15-094

infection control
withdrawals PREP 19-02-006

PREP 19-05-073
meetings MISC 19-01-028

MISC 19-10-064
opioids, prescribing of PERM 19-02-043

PREP 19-15-095
withdrawals PROP 19-04-045

sexual misconduct and patient notification PREP 19-16-018
Denturists, board of

meetings MISC 19-01-083
MISC 19-09-071
MISC 19-15-012
MISC 19-16-100

Drug take-back program PROP 19-08-085
PERM 19-14-090

Facility standards and licensing
ambulatory surgical facilities

fees PERM 19-02-044
behavioral health agencies

mental health peer respite centers PREP 19-16-050
hospitals

licensing fees
acute care hospitals PROP 19-11-117

PERM 19-16-049
alcohol and chemical dependency 

hospitals, private PROP 19-11-117
PERM 19-16-049

psychiatric hospitals, private PROP 19-11-117
PERM 19-16-049

residential treatment facilities
intensive behavioral health treatment 

facilities PREP 19-16-050
pediatric transitional care facilities PERM 19-02-036

schools, primary and secondary
minimum environmental health and s

afety standards PERM 19-14-107
Governor’s interagency council on health disparities (see "Board of health, 

state" above)
Hearing and speech, board of

audiologists PROP 19-06-048
PREP 19-13-038
PERM 19-13-041

hearing aid specialists PROP 19-06-048
PREP 19-13-038
PERM 19-13-041

meetings MISC 19-05-049
speech-language pathologists and/or 

pathology assistants PROP 19-06-048
PREP 19-13-038
PERM 19-13-041

Immunizations
child care and school children PROP 19-14-102

Infections, health care-associated, 
reporting of PREP 19-07-078

Interpretive and policy statements
opioid prescribing

allopathic physicians and physician 
assistants MISC 19-09-029

ARNPs, role of certain discharge 
facilities MISC 19-02-019

MISC 19-02-074
patients, prescribing and monitoring for MISC 19-09-030

optometrists, eye exam best practices MISC 19-14-068
pharmacies, transferring drugs for 

"emergency medical reasons" MISC 19-07-062
uranium sampling for group B water 

system source approvals MISC 19-03-033
Marijuana, medical

authorization database PROP 19-16-148
product compliance

screening for heavy metals EMER 19-04-010
emergency rules, rescinding EMER 19-10-007

Massage, board of
meetings MISC 19-15-106

MISC 19-16-040
Medical commission

meetings MISC 19-05-052
MISC 19-05-058
MISC 19-13-053
MISC 19-13-054

Medical quality assurance commission
opioids, prescribing of PREP 19-15-007

Midwifery advisory committee
meetings MISC 19-01-049

Naturopathy, board of
colleges of naturopathic medicine, approval 

of PERM 19-08-033
continuing competency program PERM 19-08-032
cosmetic procedures, nonsurgical medical

withdrawals PROP 19-03-100
Newborn screening

heart disease, congenital PROP 19-14-103
mucopolysaccharidosis type I PROP 19-14-103
Pompe disease PROP 19-14-103
spinal muscular atrophy PREP 19-15-087
[ 11 ] Index



Subject/Agency Index
(Citation in bold type refer to material in this issue)
Nursing care quality assurance commission
advanced registered nurse practitioners

clinical practice hour requirements PREP 19-15-093
interim permits PERM 19-08-031
medical acupuncture PREP 19-01-002

credentials and continuing competency PREP 19-01-001
nursing programs, nontraditional EMER 19-06-064

interim permits PERM 19-08-031
opioids, prescribing of PREP 19-15-092
preceptor and proctor qualification PERM 19-08-026
scope of practice and practice standards PREP 19-01-002

Nursing home administrators, board of
licensing

health service executive certification PROP 19-06-076
temporary practice permits

military spouses and registered 
domestic partners PREP 19-13-106

various licensing provisions PROP 19-06-076
Optometry, board of

analgesics, adjuvant, use of
gabapentin, pregabalin, and others PERM 19-04-071

eye exams, best practices for MISC 19-14-068
Orthotics and prosthetics advisory committee

meetings MISC 19-05-048
Osteopathic medicine and surgery, board of

meetings MISC 19-16-105
opioids, prescribing of PREP 19-15-006
physician assistants PREP 19-01-010

PREP 19-15-006
physicians and surgeons PREP 19-15-006

Pharmacy quality assurance commission
controlled substances, schedule 1, adding to list

fentanyl derivatives, certain EMER 19-03-038
emergency rules, rescinding EMER 19-09-011

synthetic cannabinoids, cathinones, 
and opioids EMER 19-03-038

emergency rules, rescinding EMER 19-09-011
hospital pharmacy associated clinics EMER 19-08-028

EMER 19-15-098
meetings MISC 19-07-043
pharmacist to pharmacy technician ratio PROP 19-04-032
Uniform Controlled Substances Act

various changes PERM 19-06-068
Physical therapy, board of

meetings MISC 19-13-046
physical therapy licensure compact PROP 19-06-081

PERM 19-12-056
Podiatric medical board

opioid drug prescribing PREP 19-16-019
Professional standards and licensing

advisers, certified
continuing education courses via 

distance learning PERM 19-05-020
degrees, counseling-related

withdrawals PREP 19-06-077
animal massage therapists, certified

fees and renewal cycle PROP 19-08-087
PERM 19-13-034

athletic trainers
authorized volunteers

withdrawals PREP 19-16-133
audiologists PROP 19-06-048

PREP 19-13-038
PERM 19-13-041

chiropractic X-ray technicians
fees and renewal cycle PROP 19-08-087

PERM 19-13-034
chiropractors

colleges, chiropractic PERM 19-13-080
early remediation program PERM 19-13-080
fees and renewal cycle PROP 19-08-087

PERM 19-13-034
standards of care rules, various PERM 19-13-081

counselors, certified
continuing education courses via 

distance learning PERM 19-05-020
degrees, counseling-related

withdrawals PREP 19-06-077
dental hygienists, licensed

general supervision, tasks allowed under PROP 19-03-072
PROP 19-13-093

dentists
examination for licensure, national 

written EXPE 19-07-013
PERM 19-15-094

infection control
withdrawals PREP 19-02-006

opioids, prescribing of PERM 19-02-043
PREP 19-15-095

withdrawals PROP 19-04-045
sexual misconduct and patient 

notification PREP 19-16-018
forensic phlebotomists PERM 19-09-063
genetic counselors PROP 19-15-096
hearing aid specialists PROP 19-06-048

PREP 19-13-038
PERM 19-13-041

massage therapists
fees and renewal cycle PROP 19-08-087

PERM 19-13-034
midwifery and midwives PROP 19-06-066

PERM 19-15-005
naturopaths

colleges of naturopathic medicine, 
approval of PERM 19-08-033

continuing competency program PERM 19-08-032
cosmetic procedures, nonsurgical medical

withdrawals PROP 19-03-100
nurses and nursing

advanced registered nurse practitioners
clinical practice hour requirements PREP 19-15-093
medical acupuncture PREP 19-01-002

credentials and continuing competency PREP 19-01-001
opioids, prescribing of PREP 19-15-092

nursing assistants
fees and renewal cycle PROP 19-08-087

PERM 19-13-034
registered nurses, LPN’s seeking licensure as

nontraditional nursing programs EMER 19-06-064
scope of practice and practice standards PREP 19-01-002

nursing home administrators
health service executive certification PROP 19-06-076
licensing, various provisions PROP 19-06-076
temporary practice permits

military spouses and registered 
domestic partners PREP 19-13-106

opticians, dispensing
withdrawals PREP 19-06-078

optometrists
analgesics, adjuvant, use of

gabapentin, pregabalin, and others PERM 19-04-071
eye exams, best practices for MISC 19-14-068

orthotics and prosthetics
orthotist and prosthetist services PROP 19-03-066

PERM 19-09-065
osteopathic medicine and surgery

opioids, prescribing of PREP 19-15-006
physician assistants PREP 19-01-010

PREP 19-15-006
physicians and surgeons PREP 19-15-006

pharmacists and pharmacies
controlled substances, schedule 1, adding to list

fentanyl derivatives, certain EMER 19-03-038
emergency rules, rescinding EMER 19-09-011

synthetic cannabinoids, cathinones, 
and opioids EMER 19-03-038

emergency rules, rescinding EMER 19-09-011
hospital pharmacy associated clinics EMER 19-15-098
pharmacist to pharmacy technician ratio PROP 19-04-032
Uniform Controlled Substances Act

various changes PERM 19-06-068
phlebotomists, forensic (see "forensic phlebotomists" above)
physical therapy

licensure compact and compact 
commission PROP 19-06-081

PERM 19-12-056
physician assistants, allopathic

fees and renewal cycle PROP 19-08-090
opioids, prescribing of PREP 19-15-007

physicians and surgeons, allopathic
fees and renewal cycle PROP 19-08-090
opioids, prescribing of PREP 19-15-007
Index [ 12 ]



Subject/Agency Index
(Citation in bold type refer to material in this issue)
podiatric physicians and surgeons
opioid drug prescribing PREP 19-16-019

radiology
cardiovascular invasive specialists PREP 19-16-115
radiological technologists PREP 19-16-115
radiologist assistants PREP 19-16-115
X-ray technicians PREP 19-16-115

reflexologists, certified PROP 19-03-046
PERM 19-09-067

speech-language pathologists and/or 
pathology assistants PROP 19-06-048

PREP 19-13-038
PERM 19-13-041

veterinarians
continuing education PERM 19-02-033
licensure, out-of-state applicants for PREP 19-04-070

PROP 19-15-077
veterinary medication clerks

training requirements for applicants 
for registration PERM 19-02-084

Psychology, examining board of
meetings MISC 19-05-018

Public records PREP 19-16-114
Quality improvement

coordinated quality improvement program PREP 19-11-021
Radiation

protection
air emissions

radionuclide emissions sources standards PERM 19-04-042
various changes PERM 19-04-042

fees and requirements for facilities PERM 19-05-074
machine registration PERM 19-05-074

Records and information, health care and vital statistics
births

certifications and informational copies 
of records PREP 19-14-039

deaths
certifications and informational copies 

of records PREP 19-14-039
nonbinary sex designation on death 

certificates PREP 19-14-039
hospital annual budgets, financial reports 

related to PERM 19-01-108
parentage

acknowledgments, assertions, denials, 
rescissions, court orders PERM 19-02-087

filings, fees, and processes, various PERM 19-02-087
Sewer systems

large on-site sewage systems PROP 19-05-047
PERM 19-10-014

Shellfish, sanitary control of
aquaculture

hatchery operations exemption, removing PROP 19-09-018
PERM 19-14-094

fees
geoduck paralytic shellfish poisoning testing 

fee redistribution PROP 19-06-010
PERM 19-10-026

NSSP guide, 2017, adoption by reference PROP 19-09-018
PERM 19-14-094

Trauma care
registry PERM 19-07-040

Veterinary board of governors
continuing education PERM 19-02-033
licensure, out-of-state applicants for PREP 19-04-070

PROP 19-15-077
veterinary medication clerks

training requirements for applicants for 
registration PERM 19-02-084

Vital statistics (see "Records and information" above)
Water systems

group A public water systems
turbidimeters, EPA-approved methods for PROP 19-04-022

PERM 19-07-063
Women, infants, and children (WIC) nutrition 

program EXPE 19-05-021
PERM 19-16-107

HEALTH BENEFIT EXCHANGE, WASHINGTON 
Meetings MISC 19-02-055
Public records officer MISC 19-03-083

HEALTH CARE AUTHORITY 
Agenda MISC 19-03-166

MISC 19-15-109
Children’s mental health workgroup

meetings MISC 19-16-134
Definitions

"medical assistance," removing from 
section captions PERM 19-02-046

Title 182 WAC, consistency for PERM 19-02-030
Employees and retirees benefits division

medicare supplemental coverage
eligibility and application PERM 19-01-054

Gambling, problem and pathological, 
treatment services EMER 19-05-053

EMER 19-13-057
Health technology clinical committee

coverage decisions
peripheral nerve ablation for limb pain MISC 19-13-007
PET scans for limb pain MISC 19-05-002
proton beam therapy MISC 19-15-075
sacroiliac joint fusion MISC 19-13-007
tumor treating fields (Optune) MISC 19-05-002

meetings MISC 19-01-005
MISC 19-12-036

Indian health advisory council, governor’s
meetings MISC 19-15-148

Public employees benefits board (PEBB)
administrative hearings, formal

withdrawals PROP 19-09-001
community health clinics

repealing chapter EXPE 19-11-069
PERM 19-15-147

enrollment, eligibility, and appeals rules PREP 19-06-043
PROP 19-14-095

meetings MISC 19-15-020
Public records officer MISC 19-02-004
School employees’ benefits board (SEBB)

eligibility and enrollment PREP 19-16-142
eligibility, enrollment, and appeals PERM 19-01-055

PREP 19-04-081
PROP 19-11-125
PERM 19-14-093

meetings MISC 19-15-021
MISC 19-15-151

State plan amendments
medicaid

aging and long-term facility, service, 
and provider rates MISC 19-14-034

behavioral rehabilitation services rates MISC 19-12-010
MISC 19-16-002

dental services MISC 19-06-002
drug rebate agreement, value-based 

supplemental MISC 19-03-101
drugs, excluded, optional coverage of MISC 19-14-006
fee schedule effective date updates MISC 19-08-038

MISC 19-13-027
home care for children, private duty 

nursing rates MISC 19-14-001
hospital psychiatric services per diem 

rates MISC 19-11-030
MISC 19-16-052

integrated managed care (IMC) program MISC 19-13-033
psychiatric visits, removing limitations 

on MISC 19-05-038
sole community hospitals, rate 

enhancements MISC 19-11-094
substance use disorder peer support 

services MISC 19-01-073
treat and refer services MISC 19-03-053
tribal federally qualified health centers MISC 19-07-042
tribal nursing facility rates MISC 19-14-036
workers with disabilities, health care for MISC 19-16-145

Washington apple health
administration of medical programs

advance directives PREP 19-06-029
coverage, new

health homes PREP 19-02-021
hearing hardware for adults PREP 19-02-021

EMER 19-02-022
EMER 19-10-009
PROP 19-10-027
PERM 19-14-020
[ 13 ] Index



Subject/Agency Index
(Citation in bold type refer to material in this issue)
providers
dispute resolution process

withdrawals PREP 19-11-070
eligible provider types

dental health aide therapists PREP 19-13-056
EMER 19-14-058

enrollment applications, reconsideration 
when denied PREP 19-11-097

other provider preventable conditions, 
reporting EXPE 19-03-085

PERM 19-08-037
program integrity EXPE 19-03-085

PERM 19-08-037
reapplying when removed form 

participation PREP 19-11-097
service categories, scope and description 

of various PROP 19-10-027
PERM 19-14-020

third-party resources PREP 19-16-054
wraparound and intensive services PREP 19-15-146

apple health with premiums, Washington
eligibility of children, change to PREP 19-13-058

audiology services PREP 19-16-143
bariatric surgery PROP 19-01-080

PREP 19-03-086
PERM 19-04-004

withdrawal PREP 19-08-003
behavioral health services (see also "mental health" below)

behavioral health organizations, removing PREP 19-13-090
behavioral health services only (BHSO) 

managed care PREP 19-03-088
PROP 19-07-051
PERM 19-11-080

comprehensive provisions EMER 19-05-053
EMER 19-13-057
PREP 19-13-090

physical health integration with mental 
health PROP 19-06-083

EMER 19-07-049
PERM 19-13-022

primary care, integrated practice with, 
promoting PROP 19-11-056

PERM 19-15-107
waiver, amendment MISC 19-02-016

COFA islander health care PROP 19-04-006
EMER 19-06-017
PERM 19-11-082

continuous positive airway pressure (CPAP) device and supplies
mandibular advancement device PREP 19-05-017

PROP 19-11-068
dental program through managed care PROP 19-05-032
dental program through managed care, 

striking references to EMER 19-14-054
dental-related services

access to baby and child dentistry 
(ABCD) program PROP 19-06-044

PERM 19-09-058
EXPE 19-11-119
PREP 19-12-035

withdrawals EXPE 19-12-027
PREP 19-14-085

managed care, dental services through PROP 19-06-044
PERM 19-09-058
EXPE 19-11-119
PREP 19-12-035

withdrawals PROP 19-06-063
EXPE 19-12-027

medical care services clients PROP 19-01-074
PERM 19-06-003

oral and maxillofacial surgery services PROP 19-01-074
PERM 19-06-003

teledentistry, coverage of PROP 19-06-044
PERM 19-09-058

withdrawals PROP 19-06-063
disabilities, health care workers with 

(HWD) EXPE 19-03-050
PERM 19-08-025

eligibility
asset verification program PREP 19-07-054

PROP 19-15-142
references, correcting PERM 19-02-046

EXPE 19-03-130
PERM 19-08-029

family planning only programs PROP 19-14-062
federally qualified health centers PREP 19-14-017

withdrawals PREP 19-12-106
fully integrated managed care (FIMC)

behavioral health services only (BHSO) 
managed care PREP 19-03-088

PROP 19-07-051
PERM 19-11-080

program integrity PREP 19-11-036
PROP 19-16-022

various possible changes PREP 19-13-090
gender dysphoria treatment program

withdrawals PROP 19-09-061
glucose monitoring, continuous

adults and pregnant women PERM 19-01-024
habilitative services PROP 19-05-015

PERM 19-08-027
health care for workers with disabilities 

(HWD) PREP 19-13-059
health home program and services PREP 19-02-021
hearing aids

adults, coverage for EMER 19-02-010
PREP 19-02-021
EMER 19-02-022
EMER 19-10-009
EMER 19-10-010
PROP 19-10-027
PERM 19-14-020
PROP 19-14-123
PREP 19-16-143

hearings, administrative
medical services programs PREP 19-06-027

PROP 19-11-074
PERM 19-14-048
PROP 19-15-041

home infusion therapy and parenteral nutrition program
glucose monitoring, continuous PERM 19-01-024
hospice benefit, clients electing to 

receive PERM 19-01-024
state-owned or nursing facilities, 

residents of PERM 19-01-024
hospital services

bariatric surgery PROP 19-01-080
PERM 19-04-004

pharmacy and pharmacy services PREP 19-08-067
PROP 19-15-105

psychiatric services, inpatient PROP 19-15-105
withdrawals PREP 19-14-084

readmissions, provider preventable 
fourteen-day PROP 19-10-060

PERM 19-13-006
institutional medical

client not in own home PREP 19-03-089
PREP 19-03-104
PREP 19-03-139
PROP 19-08-013
PROP 19-09-050
PROP 19-09-051
PREP 19-09-059
PERM 19-11-050
PERM 19-11-123
PERM 19-12-118

intellectual disabilities, intermediate care 
facilities PROP 19-15-041

managed care
behavioral health, integration of PREP 19-13-090
dental and orthodontic services PROP 19-06-044

PERM 19-09-058
EXPE 19-11-119
PREP 19-12-035

withdrawals PROP 19-06-063
EXPE 19-12-027

fully integrated managed care (FIMC) PREP 19-03-088
PROP 19-07-051
PREP 19-11-036
PERM 19-11-080
PREP 19-13-090
PROP 19-16-022

managed dental care program PROP 19-05-032
Index [ 14 ]



Subject/Agency Index
(Citation in bold type refer to material in this issue)
EXPE 19-11-119
PREP 19-12-035

withdrawals EXPE 19-12-027
managed dental care program, striking 

references to EMER 19-14-054
program integrity PREP 19-11-036

PROP 19-16-022
maternity-related services

childbirth education classes PROP 19-03-051
PERM 19-06-026

infant case management and maternity 
support services PROP 19-03-051

PERM 19-06-026
various possible changes PREP 19-11-079

medical equipment, supplies, and appliances
provider requirements PREP 19-07-012
wheelchairs PREP 19-10-061

medically needy program
references, correcting PERM 19-02-046

medicare-related eligibility
federal medicare savings programs PROP 19-04-072

PERM 19-12-085
mental health (see also "behavioral health services" above)

behavioral health services EMER 19-05-053
EMER 19-13-057
PREP 19-13-090

integration with physical health
collaborative care PROP 19-06-083

EMER 19-07-049
PERM 19-13-022

psychiatric physician-related services PROP 19-11-056
PERM 19-15-107

opioid use disorder
medication assisted treatment EMER 19-03-136

PROP 19-06-079
PERM 19-09-052

orthodontic services
coverage, authorization, limitation 

extension, and payment PROP 19-07-050
PERM 19-11-028

covered services and payment 
methodology PREP 19-14-116

managed care PROP 19-06-044
PERM 19-09-058
EXPE 19-11-119
PREP 19-12-035

withdrawals PROP 19-06-063
EXPE 19-12-027

managed dental care program, striking 
references to EMER 19-14-054

Pacific Islanders, premium assistance 
program for PROP 19-04-006

EMER 19-06-017
PERM 19-11-082

physician-related services
audiology services PREP 19-16-143
bariatric surgery PREP 19-03-086

withdrawal PREP 19-08-003
collaborative care

behavioral and physical health
integration PROP 19-06-083

EMER 19-07-049
PERM 19-13-022

gender dysphoria treatment program PROP 19-09-061
medication assisted treatment for opioid 

use disorder EMER 19-03-136
PROP 19-06-079
PERM 19-09-052

prior authorization and written acknowledgment
withdrawal PREP 19-08-097

psychiatric and other mental health services PROP 19-11-056
PERM 19-15-107

telemedicine
renal dialysis centers as originating site PREP 19-03-087

PROP 19-07-018
PERM 19-11-122

tobacco cessation counseling PREP 19-11-079
premium payment program PROP 19-08-018

PERM 19-11-129
prescription drugs, outpatient PREP 19-14-098
program integrity PREP 19-08-089

PREP 19-11-036
PROP 19-16-022

psychiatric services, inpatient PROP 19-15-105
withdrawals PREP 19-14-084

reproductive health services PROP 19-14-062
respiratory care

CPAP device and supplies
mandibular advancement device PREP 19-05-017

PROP 19-11-068
reimbursements PREP 19-08-096

PROP 19-14-061
rural health clinics PREP 19-14-017

withdrawals PREP 19-12-106
school-based health care services PROP 19-01-071

PERM 19-04-095
smoking cessation products PREP 19-11-078
supplemental security income (SSI)-related medical

income PROP 19-08-013
PROP 19-10-079
PERM 19-11-050
PERM 19-13-010

references, correcting PERM 19-02-046
PROP 19-10-079
PERM 19-13-010

resources
old age, survivors, and disability 

insurance excluded PROP 19-10-079
PERM 19-13-010

property and contracts excluded PROP 19-08-088
tailored supports for older adults PREP 19-03-104

PROP 19-09-051
TAKE CHARGE program PROP 19-14-062
therapies

habilitative services PROP 19-05-015
transportation services

ambulance services PROP 19-15-150
PREP 19-16-020

withdrawals PREP 19-14-087
ground emergency medical transportation PROP 19-05-093

PERM 19-08-058
trusts, annuities, and life estates, effect on 

medical programs PERM 19-02-047

HEALTH DISPARITIES, GOVERNOR’S INTERAGENCY 
COUNCIL ON 

(See HEALTH, DEPARTMENT OF)

HEALTH TECHNOLOGY CLINICAL COMMITTEE 
(See HEALTH CARE AUTHORITY)

HEARING AND SPEECH, BOARD OF 
(See HEALTH, DEPARTMENT OF)

HIGHLINE COLLEGE 
Meetings MISC 19-01-075

HISPANIC AFFAIRS, COMMISSION ON 
Meetings MISC 19-07-017

HISTORICAL SOCIETY, EASTERN WASHINGTON STATE 
(See EASTERN WASHINGTON STATE HISTORICAL SOCIETY)

HOME INSPECTOR BOARD 
(See LICENSING, DEPARTMENT OF)

HOP COMMISSION 
(See AGRICULTURE, DEPARTMENT OF)

HORSE RACING COMMISSION 
Association grounds and facilities

security PREP 19-11-023
Association officials and employees

racing officials, duties and responsibilities of PREP 19-11-026
racing secretary, duties of

registration certificates and digital tattoos PERM 19-03-075
Claiming

prohibiting licensee deposit of claim, when PREP 19-13-005
Entries, starts, nominations, and scratches

impaired horses PREP 19-11-027
microchipping of thoroughbreds PERM 19-03-074

Equine medication program
anabolic steroids PERM 19-03-081
[ 15 ] Index



Subject/Agency Index
(Citation in bold type refer to material in this issue)
bicarbonate testing
withdrawals PROP 19-02-075

PROP 19-02-076
PREP 19-02-078
PREP 19-02-079

bisphosphonates PREP 19-08-035
drugs, medications, and foreign substances, 

list of PREP 19-11-022
environmental contaminant levels PREP 19-15-015
samples, split, storage and shipment of

withdrawals PROP 19-02-075
PROP 19-02-076
PREP 19-02-078
PREP 19-02-079

threshold levels, various PERM 19-03-081
PREP 19-04-031
PROP 19-08-017
PERM 19-13-064

Licenses and licensees
drug and alcohol testing PREP 19-11-057
fees PREP 19-15-016
fingerprints PROP 19-03-002

PERM 19-07-057
fitness to participate

concussion test, licensee submittal 
for licensure PREP 19-11-024

restricted areas, persons needing license to be in
nonprofit race meets using public 

facilities PERM 19-03-077
Meetings MISC 19-07-056
Mutuels

pools dependent on betting interests PREP 19-15-058
Ownerships, trainers, and employees

financial complaints and responsibility PERM 19-03-076
trainer responsibility

saddling of horse in paddock PREP 19-15-069
veterinarian treatment reports PREP 19-11-031

Penalties
various, updating PREP 19-11-029

Practice and procedure
"attending" a meeting, commissioners 

and public PERM 19-03-073
Prohibited practices

safe practices for vehicle usage and fire 
prevention PREP 19-11-025

withdrawals PREP 19-15-068
Race, paddock to finish

post position numbers, methods for 
identifying PERM 19-03-079

riding crop, use of PREP 19-09-044
Weights and equipment

horseshoes
lost just prior to racing PERM 19-03-080

jockey’s crop PERM 19-03-078
post position numbers, methods for 

identifying PERM 19-03-079

HUMANS RIGHTS COMMISSION 
Meetings MISC 19-02-065

MISC 19-04-021
MISC 19-08-053
MISC 19-10-053
MISC 19-12-017
MISC 19-14-071
MISC 19-16-039

INDEPENDENT LIVING COUNCIL, STATE (SILC) 
Meetings MISC 19-03-016

MISC 19-05-057
MISC 19-15-084

INDIAN HEALTH ADVISORY COUNCIL, GOVERNOR’S 
(See HEALTH CARE AUTHORITY)

INDUSTRIAL INSURANCE 
(See LABOR AND INDUSTRIES, DEPARTMENT OF)

INDUSTRIAL INSURANCE CHIROPRACTIC ADVISORY 
COMMITTEE 

(See LABOR AND INDUSTRIES, DEPARTMENT OF)

INSTITUTE FOR PUBLIC POLICY, WASHINGTON STATE 
(See EVERGREEN STATE COLLEGE, THE)

INSURANCE COMMISSIONER 
Adverse notifications, requirements for PROP 19-15-133
Agenda MISC 19-16-078
Audits, internal

large insurers and insurance groups PREP 19-12-060
Health carriers and health plans

association health plans, generally PREP 19-15-140
association health plans, pathway 2 EMER 19-01-081
Balance Billing Protection Act, 

implementing PREP 19-13-077
confidentiality of communications PREP 19-15-129
essential health benefits

hospitalization for mental illness PREP 19-15-127
network access standards

mental health and substance use disorder 
treatment PREP 19-14-113

Patient Protection and Affordable Care Act, federal
consistency with provisions PREP 19-14-108

reproductive health care and contraception 
coverage PREP 19-12-062

Medicare supplement insurance
plan requirements EXPE 19-12-061

Producers
premium accounts and systems, 

maintaining PREP 19-15-134
spelling error, correcting PREP 19-15-134

Rules coordinator MISC 19-08-079
System for electronic rate and form filing (SERFF)

charitable gift annuity filers PREP 19-14-112
health care service contractors PREP 19-14-112
health maintenance organizations PREP 19-14-112
life and disability carriers PREP 19-14-112

INTERBAY PUBLIC DEVELOPMENT ADVISORY COMMITTEE 
(See COMMERCE, DEPARTMENT OF)

INVASIVE SPECIES COUNCIL 
(See RECREATION AND CONSERVATION OFFICE)

INVESTMENT BOARD 
Public records officer MISC 19-15-125
Rules coordinator MISC 19-15-067

JUDICIAL CONDUCT, COMMISSION ON 
Meetings MISC 19-01-007

MISC 19-05-034

LABOR AND INDUSTRIES, DEPARTMENT OF 
Administrative rules

violations and minimum and maximum 
penalties PERM 19-01-097

Agenda MISC 19-04-061
Agriculture, safety standards for

pesticides
worker protection standard PROP 19-13-082

Apprenticeship rules
utilization requirements

equal employment opportunity (EEO) 
compliance PREP 19-15-123

Boiler rules, board of
substantive rules PREP 19-03-154

PROP 19-08-078
PERM 19-15-120

Construction work safety standards
concrete, concrete forms, shoring, and 

masonry construction PREP 19-06-070
withdrawals PREP 19-04-009

fall protection
withdrawals PREP 19-04-009

PREP 19-05-076
Electric power generation, transmission, and distribution

rules, online format consistency for PROP 19-06-067
PERM 19-13-083

various changes PROP 19-06-067
PERM 19-13-083

Electrical safety standards, administration, and installation
electricians from another state

reciprocal licenses and temporary permits EMER 19-14-122
Index [ 16 ]



Subject/Agency Index
(Citation in bold type refer to material in this issue)
various changes PROP 19-10-082
PERM 19-15-117

Elevators, dumbwaiters, escalators, and other conveyances
safety regulations and fees PREP 19-03-162

withdrawals PREP 19-15-124
safety rules PROP 19-09-064

PERM 19-15-118
Factory-built housing and commercial structures

various possible changes PREP 19-06-069
PREP 19-14-106

withdrawals PREP 19-13-086
Fatalities, hospitalizations, amputations, and eye losses

recordkeeping and reporting PROP 19-10-062
Industrial insurance

closed claims, requirements for reopening EXPE 19-11-110
PERM 19-15-121

pension discount rates PERM 19-01-096
Industrial insurance chiropractic advisory committee

meetings MISC 19-13-088
Injuries and illnesses, worker-related

recordkeeping and reporting PROP 19-10-062
Interpretive and policy statements

unpaid tips, gratuities, and service charges MISC 19-09-066
Medical aid rules

acupuncture, including East Asian medicine PROP 19-02-091
PERM 19-10-063

conversion factors for reimbursement rates PREP 19-01-098
hearing aids, replacement or repair PROP 19-03-161

PERM 19-08-076
occupational therapy services PREP 19-01-098
physical therapy services PREP 19-01-098

Minimum wages
exemptions for certain employees PROP 19-12-102

PROP 19-15-035
Occupational health standards, general

rules, online format consistency for PERM 19-01-094
Prevailing wage

corrections to multiple prevailing rates MISC 19-09-007
landscape maintenance workers EMER 19-07-014

PREP 19-07-015
MISC 19-09-007
EMER 19-15-004

publication of rate MISC 19-03-153
MISC 19-16-067

various changes PREP 19-01-099
PROP 19-12-089
PERM 19-15-119

Safety standards
walking-working surfaces PREP 19-05-075

Silica, respirable crystalline PERM 19-04-099
Telecommunications, safety standards for

rules, online format consistency for PREP 19-16-131
Vocational rehabilitation

providers PREP 19-12-090
Workers’ compensation

classifications
updating, clarifying, and correcting PREP 19-04-093

PROP 19-08-077
PERM 19-11-109
PROP 19-13-084
PREP 19-13-085

experience rating and modification
occupational disease, date of injury of PREP 19-15-122

premium rates PREP 19-13-085
reporting rules

various changes PREP 19-04-093
PROP 19-08-077
PERM 19-11-109

retrospective rating plans
various possible changes PREP 19-13-085

self-insurance rules and regulations
medical bill electronic data interchange PROP 19-12-087
various changes PERM 19-01-095

LAKE WASHINGTON INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY 
Meetings MISC 19-03-145

MISC 19-13-047

LAND SURVEYORS 
(See LICENSING, DEPARTMENT OF)

LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTS, BOARD OF LICENSURE FOR 
(See LICENSING, DEPARTMENT OF)

LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICERS’ AND FIREFIGHTERS’ PLAN 2 
RETIREMENT BOARD 

Meetings MISC 19-16-043

LICENSING, DEPARTMENT OF 
Agenda MISC 19-04-062

MISC 19-16-080
Architects

various possible changes PREP 19-07-064
Architects, state board for

meetings MISC 19-01-114
Bail bond agencies and bail bond agents PREP 19-07-072
Camping resorts

brief adjudicative proceedings PREP 19-07-086
Collection agency board

meetings MISC 19-01-114
Cosmetology, barber, manicurist, and esthetician rules

various possible changes PREP 19-03-164
Driver training schools PERM 19-07-058
Drivers and drivers’ licenses

commercial licenses
training, training providers, and 

examinations PERM 19-01-078
hearing procedural rules PREP 19-15-047
licenses and identicards

enhanced PROP 19-04-023
PERM 19-07-070

nonbinary gender option PREP 19-01-106
PROP 19-14-105

Engineers and land surveyors, professional
board of registration

meetings MISC 19-01-114
engineers-in-training PREP 19-07-065

Firearms
semiautomatic assault rifles

fee on purchases and transfers PREP 19-06-016
PROP 19-10-056
PERM 19-12-124

Funeral and cemetery board
meetings MISC 19-01-114
Title 98 WAC, merging with Title 308 

WAC PREP 19-15-052
PREP 19-16-091

withdrawals PREP 19-16-087
various possible changes PREP 19-16-091

Geologist licensing board
meetings MISC 19-01-114

Geologists, licensing and regulation of PROP 19-15-055
Home inspector board

meetings MISC 19-01-110
Human remains, disposition of

alkaline hydrolysis and natural organic 
reduction PREP 19-15-052

PREP 19-16-091
withdrawals PREP 19-16-087

Land surveyors (see "Engineers and land surveyors, professional" above)
Landscape architects

board of licensure for
meetings MISC 19-01-114

Motor vehicles
abandoned vehicles

impounded
personal belongings storage request 

form EXPE 19-13-042
recreational vehicles PROP 19-04-102

PROP 19-08-080
PERM 19-11-007

definitions
electric, hybrid, and alternative fuel 

vehicles PREP 19-11-096
PROP 19-15-132

license plates
collector vehicles PROP 19-13-040

PERM 19-16-146
restored license plates PROP 19-13-040

PERM 19-16-146
market value threshold EXPE 19-08-082

PERM 19-13-008
[ 17 ] Index



Subject/Agency Index
(Citation in bold type refer to material in this issue)
registration
photocopy, electronic image, or cab card 

in vehicle PREP 19-01-109
PROP 19-04-089
PERM 19-08-065

vehicle definitions PREP 19-11-096
PROP 19-15-132

unauthorized and abandoned vehicles
impounded

personal belongings storage request 
form EXPE 19-13-042

recreational vehicles PROP 19-04-102
PROP 19-08-080
PERM 19-11-007

Private investigative agencies and private 
investigators PREP 19-07-067

Private security guard companies and private 
security guards PREP 19-07-068

Public records officer MISC 19-16-068
Real estate

brief adjudicative proceedings PREP 19-07-083
appraisal management companies PREP 19-07-069
examination, application for

licensed in another jurisdiction PREP 19-15-048
firm license renewal PREP 19-07-082
meetings

real estate appraiser commission MISC 19-04-055
real estate commission MISC 19-04-017

MISC 19-11-002
Timeshared property

brief adjudicative proceedings PREP 19-07-084
salesperson license, inactive PREP 19-07-030

LIQUOR AND CANNABIS BOARD 
Agenda MISC 19-04-013

MISC 19-16-046
Licensing and licensees, liquor, including retail, permits, and endorsements

age, acceptable identification to verify
Indian tribal enrollment cards PREP 19-03-168

PROP 19-07-085
PROP 19-13-039

withdrawals PROP 19-10-001
allowed activities

curbside service at grocery stores PERM 19-03-061
manufacturers

packaging services for distilleries, 
breweries, and wineries PREP 19-12-038

permits
college students, alcoholic beverage 

tasting by PREP 19-12-037
prohibited activities

marijuana consumption in liquor 
business PERM 19-03-061

restaurant licenses
sake PREP 19-12-038
soju PREP 19-12-038

special occasion licenses
applications PREP 19-03-060

spirits distributors
license fees PROP 19-16-159

spirits retailer license
mini spirit bottles for sale in retailer’s premises

withdrawals PREP 19-03-062
PROP 19-03-063

Marijuana licenses and requirements
compliance program, voluntary PREP 19-15-074
packaging and labeling of products PREP 19-12-029
processors and processor license

packaging and labeling requirements PREP 19-12-029
producers and producer license

withdrawals PROP 19-06-062
signs, mandatory, posting on licensed 

premises PROP 19-06-085
PERM 19-10-076

various changes
withdrawals PROP 19-06-062

Meetings MISC 19-01-043
MISC 19-12-020

Vapor products PREP 19-13-036
withdrawals PROP 19-13-035

PREP 19-13-037

LOCAL RECORDS COMMITTEE 
Meetings MISC 19-01-018

LOTTERY, WASHINGTON STATE 
Lottery commission

meetings MISC 19-02-031
MISC 19-11-006

Mega millions PROP 19-08-054
PERM 19-16-015

LOWER COLUMBIA COLLEGE 
Meetings MISC 19-01-038

MASSAGE, BOARD OF 
(See HEALTH, DEPARTMENT OF)

MATERIALS MANAGEMENT AND FINANCING AUTHORITY 
Meetings MISC 19-01-027

MATERNITY BUNDLED PAYMENT MODEL WORKGROUP 
(See BREE COLLABORATIVE)

MEDICAL COMMISSION 
(See HEALTH, DEPARTMENT OF)

MEDICAL QUALITY ASSURANCE COMMISSION 
(See HEALTH, DEPARTMENT OF)

MIDWIFERY ADVISORY COMMITTEE 
(See HEALTH, DEPARTMENT OF)

MILITARY DEPARTMENT 
Agenda MISC 19-04-040

MISC 19-16-083

MINORITY AND WOMEN’S BUSINESS ENTERPRISES, OFFICE 
OF 

Certification of business enterprises
unnecessary requirements and restrictions PREP 19-03-163

PROP 19-08-083
PERM 19-13-014

withdrawals PREP 19-03-109
Public records officer MISC 19-01-014
Rules coordinator MISC 19-01-015

MISC 19-16-010

MINT COMMISSION 
(See AGRICULTURE, DEPARTMENT OF)

NATURAL RESOURCES, DEPARTMENT OF 
Agenda MISC 19-04-029

MISC 19-15-034
Land boundary survey standards PERM 19-01-045
Survey monument preservation method

bituminous surface treatment (chip seal 
process) PREP 19-13-055

NATUROPATHY, BOARD OF 
(See HEALTH, DEPARTMENT OF)

NORTHWEST CLEAN AIR AGENCY 
Adoption by reference of state and federal 

rules PROP 19-02-040
PERM 19-09-040

Definitions
lowest achievable emission rate PROP 19-02-040

PERM 19-09-040
Sources

emission control technology PROP 19-06-089
PERM 19-09-041

new source review PROP 19-02-040
PROP 19-06-089
PERM 19-09-040
PERM 19-09-041

nonroad engines PROP 19-06-089
PERM 19-09-041

notices of construction and orders of approval PROP 19-02-040
PERM 19-09-040

registration and reporting PROP 19-02-040
PERM 19-09-040

Sulfur dioxide, ambient monitoring of PROP 19-02-040
PERM 19-09-040
Index [ 18 ]



Subject/Agency Index
(Citation in bold type refer to material in this issue)
NOXIOUS WEED CONTROL BOARD 
(See AGRICULTURE, DEPARTMENT OF)

NURSING CARE QUALITY ASSURANCE COMMISSION 
(See HEALTH, DEPARTMENT OF)

NURSING HOME ADMINISTRATORS, BOARD OF 
(See HEALTH, DEPARTMENT OF)

OILSEEDS COMMISSION 
(See AGRICULTURE, DEPARTMENT OF)

OLYMPIC COLLEGE 
Meetings MISC 19-02-077

OLYMPIC REGION CLEAN AIR AGENCY 
Federal regulation reference date PERM 19-05-086
Gasoline dispensing facilities PROP 19-11-066

PERM 19-15-038

OPIOID PRESCRIBING GUIDELINE IMPLEMENTATION 
WORKGROUP 

(See BREE COLLABORATIVE)

OPTOMETRY, BOARD OF 
(See HEALTH, DEPARTMENT OF)

ORTHOTICS AND PROSTHETICS ADVISORY COMMITTEE 
(See HEALTH, DEPARTMENT OF)

OSTEOPATHIC MEDICINE AND SURGERY, BOARD OF 
(See HEALTH, DEPARTMENT OF)

PAID FAMILY AND MEDICAL LEAVE ADVISORY COMMITTEE 
(See EMPLOYMENT SECURITY DEPARTMENT)

PARAEDUCATOR BOARD 
Paraeducators

certification
advanced paraeducator certificate PERM 19-05-025

PREP 19-05-031
English language learner certificate PREP 19-03-006

PREP 19-05-030
PROP 19-16-117

general paraeducator certificate PROP 19-02-011
PREP 19-05-029
PREP 19-05-035
PERM 19-13-071
PROP 19-16-116

generally PREP 19-13-069
methods and requirements for attaining PREP 19-01-036

PREP 19-03-127
PERM 19-05-028

special education certificate requirements PERM 19-05-024
course of study, fundamental PREP 19-01-035

EMER 19-12-100
PROP 19-12-101
PROP 19-16-118

requirements, generally PREP 19-13-066
standards of practice PREP 19-13-067

PARKS AND RECREATION COMMISSION 
Agenda MISC 19-03-160

MISC 19-14-005
Meetings MISC 19-03-017

MISC 19-15-152
Moorage and use of marine and inland water facilities

various changes PROP 19-01-107
PERM 19-04-075

Motor driven vehicles in state parks PROP 19-01-107
PERM 19-04-075

Ocean beaches
seashore conservation area

fires and campfires PROP 19-01-107
PERM 19-04-075

various additional changes PROP 19-01-107
PERM 19-04-075

Public records PROP 19-07-055
PERM 19-15-137

Public use of state park areas
fires and campfires PROP 19-01-107

PERM 19-04-075

passes PROP 19-01-107
PERM 19-04-075

various changes PROP 19-01-107
PERM 19-04-075

PESTICIDE REGISTRATION, COMMISSION ON 
Meetings MISC 19-02-049

MISC 19-10-005

PHARMACY QUALITY ASSURANCE COMMISSION 
(See HEALTH, DEPARTMENT OF)

PHYSICAL THERAPY, BOARD OF 
(See HEALTH, DEPARTMENT OF)

PIERCE COLLEGE 
Meetings MISC 19-03-094

PILOTAGE COMMISSIONERS, BOARD OF 
Agenda MISC 19-01-022

MISC 19-13-026
Meetings MISC 19-16-008
Pilotage rules

emergency pilotage
Grays Harbor pilotage district, backup 

pilots for PREP 19-14-022
new pilots, limitations on PROP 19-02-037

PERM 19-06-007
pilotage account, state appropriation from

self-insurance liability premium 
expenditures PREP 19-11-115

EMER 19-12-070
PROP 19-16-006

rest periods for pilots PREP 19-12-071
training program PERM 19-03-141

Policy statements
duties, pilotage, for pilots out of rotation MISC 19-02-051
rest periods between assignments, 

mandatory MISC 19-02-051
stipend, pilot training trips that qualify 

for a MISC 19-16-007

PODIATRIC MEDICAL BOARD 
(See HEALTH, DEPARTMENT OF)

POLLUTION CONTROL HEARINGS BOARD 
(See ENVIRONMENTAL AND LAND USE HEARINGS OFFICE)

POLLUTION LIABILITY INSURANCE AGENCY 
Rules coordinator MISC 19-16-032

PROFESSIONAL EDUCATOR STANDARDS BOARD 
Assessment programs

case-by-case exceptions and testing 
barriers PREP 19-12-083

WEST-B
basic skills assessment PREP 19-12-081

Certification
alternative routes programs and providers PERM 19-05-010
career and technical education

career guidance specialists PERM 19-03-108
certificates

continuing education credit hours PROP 19-12-123
PERM 19-15-112

generally PROP 19-12-123
PERM 19-15-112

mathematics applied and science 
applied areas PROP 19-12-123

PERM 19-15-112
continuing education

activity-based credit hours
generally PROP 19-12-120

PERM 19-15-111
professional growth plans and teams PROP 19-12-120

PERM 19-15-111
educational staff associates PROP 19-12-119

PERM 19-15-110
in-service education agencies PROP 19-12-097

PERM 19-15-143
paraeducators PROP 19-12-120

PERM 19-15-111
PERM 19-15-143
[ 19 ] Index



Subject/Agency Index
(Citation in bold type refer to material in this issue)
professional growth plans and credit 
hours PROP 19-12-097

PERM 19-15-143
educators, generally

certificate renewals PREP 19-13-068
certification PREP 19-13-072

teachers, administrators, and educational staff associates
certificates, residency and professional

principals and program administrators EXPE 19-11-053
educational staff associates

generally PROP 19-12-119
PERM 19-15-110

school behavior analysts PROP 19-12-119
PERM 19-15-110

paraeducators
continuing education and in-service 

agencies PROP 19-12-097
PERM 19-15-143

preparation programs, nonuniversity EXPE 19-02-050
PERM 19-07-010

principals and program administrators
professional growth plans and continuing

 education PROP 19-12-097
PERM 19-15-143

professional growth plans and continuing 
education PROP 19-12-097

PERM 19-15-143
Paraeducators

preparation PREP 19-13-070
Preparation programs for professional certification

alternative routes programs and providers PERM 19-05-010
approval standards

career and technical education teachers
business and industry work experience PROP 19-12-123

PERM 19-15-112
specific program approval domain 

standards PROP 19-12-125
PERM 19-15-144

educator preparation programs, limited 
approval and review PROP 19-08-100

PERM 19-12-005
residency certificate programs

specific program approval domain
standards PROP 19-12-125

PERM 19-15-144
teacher candidates, program requirements 

for PREP 19-12-081

PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERS AND LAND SURVEYORS, BOARD 
OF REGISTRATION FOR 

(See LICENSING, DEPARTMENT OF)

PSYCHOLOGY, EXAMINING BOARD OF 
(See HEALTH, DEPARTMENT OF)

PUBLIC DEFENSE, OFFICE OF 
Meetings MISC 19-03-067

PUBLIC DISCLOSURE COMMISSION 
Agenda MISC 19-05-009

MISC 19-16-096
Campaign finance disclosure

administration, reporting, and enforcement
various changes PREP 19-11-124

EMER 19-12-042
PROP 19-16-097

incidental committees EMER 19-01-032
PROP 19-02-070
PERM 19-08-092
EMER 19-10-052

political committees, contributions from 
one to another PREP 19-12-082

PROP 19-16-097
Interpretive and policy statements

agenda MISC 19-05-012
Meetings MISC 19-03-025

PUBLIC EMPLOYEES BENEFITS BOARD 
(See HEALTH CARE AUTHORITY)

PUBLIC EMPLOYMENT RELATIONS COMMISSION 
Meetings MISC 19-12-057

PUBLIC INSTRUCTION, SUPERINTENDENT OF 
Abuse

sexual abuse of K-12 students, prevention 
curricula PREP 19-07-079

PROP 19-13-075
PERM 19-16-138

Academic achievement, accountability, and assessment
required action districts PROP 19-04-096

PERM 19-08-045
Administrative practices and procedures

appeals
filing and transmittal process, various 

appeals PREP 19-01-112
College in the high school program PREP 19-03-151

PROP 19-08-042
PERM 19-12-049

Finance
class size compliance, K-3 PROP 19-01-068

PERM 19-04-097
general apportionment

state forest payments, etc PERM 19-01-040
tax title real Property PERM 19-01-040

high poverty school funding and K-3 class 
size compliance PROP 19-01-068

PERM 19-04-097
learning assistance program apportionment PROP 19-01-068

PERM 19-04-097
levies, maintenance and operation

maximum school district levies PREP 19-01-041
national board certification, salary bonus for

high poverty schools, instructional 
assignment in PERM 19-02-067

nonresident school attendance
adjudication of cases PREP 19-01-112

shared leave PREP 19-05-091
PROP 19-09-056
PERM 19-12-013

Harassment, intimidation, and bullying
new chapter EXPE 19-14-045

EMER 19-14-046
Highly capable students program PERM 19-03-152
Learning assistance program PROP 19-01-068

PERM 19-04-097
Plant facilities, state assistance

school construction assistance program
withdrawals PROP 19-12-079

Professional growth and evaluation of school personnel
definitions EXPE 19-13-105
teacher and principal comprehensive 

evaluations EXPE 19-13-105
Public hearings

educational service district accounting 
manual MISC 19-04-098

MISC 19-16-119
school district accounting manual MISC 19-04-098

Public records officer MISC 19-09-079
Special education

due process hearing requests PREP 19-01-112
safety net funding PERM 19-01-039

withdrawals PROP 19-11-020
Student discipline

various changes PREP 19-04-104
PROP 19-09-073
PERM 19-12-050
EXPE 19-14-045
EMER 19-14-046

Traffic safety
school safety patrols PERM 19-01-058

Transportation
buses

drivers PROP 19-12-048
PERM 19-16-092

salary and benefit increase, allocation for
carryover of unspent funds PREP 19-11-112

EMER 19-14-007

PUBLIC POLICY, WASHINGTON STATE INSTITUTE FOR 
(See EVERGREEN STATE COLLEGE, THE)

PUBLIC RECORDS OFFICERS 
(See Issue 19-01 for complete list designated as of 12/19/18)
Administrative hearings, office of MISC 19-16-093
Index [ 20 ]



Subject/Agency Index
(Citation in bold type refer to material in this issue)
Beer commission MISC 19-10-016
Commerce, department of MISC 19-04-069
Consolidated technology services agency MISC 19-15-079
Cranberry commission MISC 19-04-056
Criminal justice training commission MISC 19-12-045
Ecology, department of MISC 19-15-066
Edmonds Community College MISC 19-03-155

MISC 19-15-013
Everett Community College MISC 19-05-036
Evergreen State College, The MISC 19-11-084
Governor, office of the MISC 19-07-060
Health benefit exchange, Washington MISC 19-03-083
Health care authority MISC 19-02-004
Investment board MISC 19-15-125
Licensing, department of MISC 19-16-068
Minority and women’s business enterprises, 

office of MISC 19-01-014
Public instruction, superintendent of MISC 19-09-079
Puget Sound partnership MISC 19-13-100
Pulse crops commission MISC 19-03-091
Recreation and conservation office MISC 19-13-050
Retirement systems, department of MISC 19-06-055

MISC 19-15-001
Shoreline Community College MISC 19-07-027

MISC 19-11-040
South Puget Sound Community College MISC 19-03-055
Student achievement council MISC 19-16-036
Treasurer, office of the state MISC 19-13-044
Utilities and transportation commission MISC 19-03-034

PUBLIC WORKS BOARD 
(See COMMERCE, DEPARTMENT OF)

PUGET SOUND CLEAN AIR AGENCY 
Meetings MISC 19-01-076

PUGET SOUND PARTNERSHIP 
Public records officer MISC 19-13-100
Rules coordinator MISC 19-13-101

PUGET SOUND SALMON COMMISSION 
(See AGRICULTURE, DEPARTMENT OF)

PULSE CROPS COMMISSION 
(See AGRICULTURE, DEPARTMENT OF)

REAL ESTATE APPRAISER COMMISSION 
(See LICENSING, DEPARTMENT OF)

REAL ESTATE COMMISSION 
(See LICENSING, DEPARTMENT OF)

RECORDS 
(See LOCAL RECORDS COMMITTEE; STATE RECORDS 

COMMITTEE)

RECREATION AND CONSERVATION FUNDING BOARD 
(See RECREATION AND CONSERVATION OFFICE)

RECREATION AND CONSERVATION OFFICE 
Invasive species council

meetings MISC 19-11-001
MISC 19-16-128

Public records officer MISC 19-13-050
Recreation and conservation funding board

agenda MISC 19-16-034
meetings MISC 19-01-019

MISC 19-07-029
MISC 19-12-039
MISC 19-14-121

Salmon recovery funding board
agenda MISC 19-16-034
meetings MISC 19-03-059

MISC 19-04-074
MISC 19-05-014
MISC 19-12-009
MISC 19-14-120
MISC 19-16-122

RED RASPBERRY COMMISSION 
(See AGRICULTURE, DEPARTMENT OF)

RENTON TECHNICAL COLLEGE 
Meetings MISC 19-09-004

MISC 19-09-042
MISC 19-09-057

Rules coordinator MISC 19-04-016

RETIREMENT SYSTEMS, DEPARTMENT OF 
Participation

employers’ cooperation PREP 19-08-068
Public records PREP 19-06-086
Public records officer MISC 19-06-055

MISC 19-15-001
Public safety employees’ retirement system (PSERS)

membership PREP 19-02-052
PROP 19-07-080
PERM 19-10-038

School employees’ retirement system
return to work provisions PREP 19-14-109

Survivorship benefit options
consent requirement PREP 19-12-116

Teachers’ retirement system
return to work provisions PREP 19-14-109

REVENUE, DEPARTMENT OF 
Agenda MISC 19-04-076
Excise taxes and exemptions

anaerobic digesters, including biogas production using
exemptions, various PERM 19-02-057

baseball clubs and other sport organizations EXPE 19-10-065
PERM 19-15-114

coffee beans, unroasted, imported
wholesale sales, B&O tax exemption EXPE 19-14-074

developmentally disabled person, housing 
transfers for PERM 19-05-070

food and food ingredients
bottled water EXPE 19-15-115
prepared food EXPE 19-15-115
various changes EXPE 19-15-115

imports, B&amp;O tax exemption for, when EXPE 19-14-074
landfill biogas PERM 19-02-057
leasehold excise tax PERM 19-02-057
lodging tax PERM 19-04-002
motor vehicles

certificate of title, transfer of, use tax 
collection PREP 19-11-114

real estate excise tax PROP 19-03-131
PERM 19-08-015

remote sellers, sales and use tax 
collection by EMER 19-04-001

EMER 19-12-004
renewable energy system cost recovery 

incentive program PERM 19-02-057
solar energy equipment PERM 19-02-057

EXPE 19-05-068
PERM 19-10-057

timber PERM 19-02-057
PREP 19-04-103
PROP 19-10-058
PERM 19-14-013

use tax
motor vehicle certificate of title transfer PREP 19-11-114

Forest land and timber
forest land values PERM 19-02-069
timber excise tax

stumpage value and harvest adjustment 
tables PERM 19-02-069

PREP 19-04-103
PROP 19-10-058
PERM 19-14-013

stumpage value areas PERM 19-02-068
Interpretive statements (including excise tax advisories)

alarm monitoring services, taxability of MISC 19-02-014
board of tax appeals, decisions of, 

nonacquiescence to MISC 19-12-104
cancellation of statements and ETAs

announcing cancellations, method for MISC 19-13-003
public utility pole attachment MISC 19-13-002

data center exemption duration MISC 19-12-105
economic nexus minimum thresholds MISC 19-02-003
financial institutions, amounts from affiliates, 

B&O tax exemption MISC 19-14-041
firefighting services and related activities MISC 19-07-061
[ 21 ] Index



Subject/Agency Index
(Citation in bold type refer to material in this issue)
freight forwarders, taxability of gross income 
received by MISC 19-11-017

grocery stores
manufacturer/distributor discounts and 

scan-down allowances MISC 19-14-056
low density light and power utility 

deduction MISC 19-12-001
motor vehicles, abandoned, auction sales 

by tow truck operator MISC 19-02-015
sightseeing purposes, day trip for MISC 19-09-013

Leasehold excise tax
anaerobic digesters PERM 19-02-057

Open space taxation
agricultural land

valuation, including interest rate and property 
tax component PERM 19-02-058

special benefit assessments, exempt
interest, assessment of, rate of inflation for 

calculating PERM 19-02-058
Property tax

abatements, credits, deferrals, and refunds
refunds

rate of interest on PERM 19-02-058
exemptions

nonprofit entities
free libraries PROP 19-06-057
health care facilities, certain PROP 19-06-057
homeownership development entities PREP 19-03-043
nonsectarian purposes, conducted for PROP 19-06-057
various organizations PROP 19-06-057

senior citizen centers, multipurpose PROP 19-02-059
PROP 19-10-042
PERM 19-14-012

levies and levy rates and limits
fire protection districts PERM 19-04-003

Rules coordinator MISC 19-15-128

RULES COORDINATORS 
(See Issue 19-01 for complete list designated as of 12/19/18)
Attorney general MISC 19-15-070
Bellevue College MISC 19-01-052
Building code council MISC 19-06-071
Commerce, department of MISC 19-13-097
Corrections, department of MISC 19-15-003
Cranberry commission MISC 19-04-058
Criminal justice training commission MISC 19-12-044
Dairy products commission MISC 19-04-101
Edmonds Community College MISC 19-03-156

MISC 19-15-014
Employment security department MISC 19-01-091
Energy facility site evaluation council MISC 19-04-025
Everett Community College MISC 19-05-037
Fish and wildlife, department of MISC 19-15-022
Hop commission MISC 19-08-091
Insurance commissioner MISC 19-08-079
Investment board MISC 19-15-067
Minority and women’s business enterprises, 

office of MISC 19-01-015
MISC 19-16-010

Pollution liability insurance agency MISC 19-16-032
Puget Sound partnership MISC 19-13-101
Renton Technical College MISC 19-04-016
Revenue, department of MISC 19-15-128
Tacoma Community College MISC 19-15-080
Transportation, department of/commission MISC 19-05-083
Treasurer, office of the state MISC 19-13-045
Wenatchee College MISC 19-08-023

SALMON RECOVERY FUNDING BOARD 
(See RECREATION AND CONSERVATION OFFICE)

SCHOOL EMPLOYEES’ BENEFITS BOARD 
(See HEALTH CARE AUTHORITY)

SEATTLE COLLEGES 
Medical leaves of absence

students who exhibit self-harm PREP 19-12-018
withdrawals PREP 19-12-019

Meetings MISC 19-15-081

SECRETARY OF STATE 
Address confidentiality program PROP 19-09-072

PERM 19-12-002
Election administration and certification board

meetings MISC 19-10-013
MISC 19-15-046

Elections
ballots and related matters PERM 19-01-102

PERM 19-05-041
PROP 19-10-066
PERM 19-12-115

candidacy PERM 19-01-102
PROP 19-10-066
PERM 19-12-115

canvassing and certification PROP 19-10-066
PERM 19-12-115

counting center procedures
risk limiting audits PROP 19-15-154

election administrators, certification of PROP 19-10-039
PERM 19-12-114

initiatives
signature checking, random sampling 

process for PROP 19-15-154
mail, elections by PROP 19-10-066

PERM 19-12-115
presidential primary PREP 19-08-101

PROP 19-15-154
various changes PREP 19-11-090
voter registration

statewide system PROP 19-10-066
PERM 19-12-115

VoteWA system PREP 19-05-062
Electronic authentication

repealing chapter EXPE 19-12-093
PERM 19-16-130

SEED POTATO COMMISSION 
(See AGRICULTURE, DEPARTMENT OF)

SENTENCING GUIDELINES COMMISSION 
(See FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT, OFFICE OF)

SERVE WASHINGTON 
(See FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT, OFFICE OF)

SHORELINE COMMUNITY COLLEGE 
Meetings MISC 19-10-054

MISC 19-14-072
Public records officer MISC 19-07-027

MISC 19-11-040

SKAGIT VALLEY COLLEGE 
Meetings MISC 19-03-134

MISC 19-05-019
MISC 19-05-022
MISC 19-07-008
MISC 19-13-032

SOCIAL AND HEALTH SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF 
Agenda MISC 19-04-026

MISC 19-16-141
Aging and adult services

adult family home minimum licensing requirements
background checks

withdrawals PREP 19-05-011
ownership entity providers and entity 

representatives PREP 19-03-013
PROP 19-11-105

resident rights
withdrawals PREP 19-03-117

various changes PREP 19-03-148
PREP 19-03-150

withdrawals PREP 19-03-117
PREP 19-04-054

assisted living facility licensing
activities of daily living

medication assistance PERM 19-07-033
background checks

withdrawals PREP 19-05-006
quality assurance committees EXPE 19-06-052

PERM 19-14-031
withdrawals EXPE 19-03-064
Index [ 22 ]



Subject/Agency Index
(Citation in bold type refer to material in this issue)
national building code standards, updating 
rules to meet PREP 19-08-001

PROP 19-14-100
remedies

civil penalties and fine grid PROP 19-04-080
PROP 19-12-117

various possible changes
withdrawals PREP 19-04-064

certified community residential services and supports
annual certification fee, collection of PREP 19-15-104

continuing care retirement communities
registry

withdrawals PREP 19-05-005
contracted home and community residential care services

medicaid payment rates, daily EMER 19-14-070
EXPE 19-15-085

disqualifying crimes and negative actions
various possible changes

withdrawals PREP 19-05-003
enhanced services facilities

background checks
withdrawals PREP 19-04-065

guardianship fees for medicaid clients PROP 19-01-048
PERM 19-04-100

home and community services and programs
background checks and related matters

withdrawals PREP 19-05-003
overpayment of individual providers PERM 19-05-008

long-term care
community options program entry system PREP 19-05-084

PROP 19-11-137
PERM 19-15-029

comprehensive assessment reporting evaluation (CARE) assessment
various changes PREP 19-10-051

GetCare screening PROP 19-05-072
PERM 19-09-003

medicaid alternative care
step three services, benefit level for EMER 19-02-083

PROP 19-05-072
PERM 19-09-003
EMER 19-10-048

private duty nursing services
various possible changes

withdrawals PREP 19-16-088
tailored supports for older adults

step three services, benefit level for EMER 19-02-083
PROP 19-05-072
PERM 19-09-003
EMER 19-10-048

nursing facility medicaid payment system
change of ownership PREP 19-06-059

nursing homes
background checks

withdrawals PREP 19-05-004
continuing care retirement communities

withdrawals PREP 19-05-005
geriatric behavioral health workers PREP 19-03-167

PREP 19-12-109
withdrawals PREP 19-03-171

PREP 19-12-080
notices, delivery and proof of service PREP 19-03-149

PROP 19-14-038
withdrawals PREP 19-03-114

residential long-term care services training PROP 19-11-062
withdrawals PROP 19-09-060

residential services and supports providers
background checks and related matters

withdrawals PREP 19-15-072
functional assessments and positive behavior 

support plan PREP 19-14-059
payment methodology PREP 19-02-053

EMER 19-02-073
PROP 19-05-043
PERM 19-09-033
EMER 19-09-047

scheduling PROP 19-05-043
PERM 19-09-033
EMER 19-09-047

various additional changes
withdrawals PREP 19-15-072

Background checks
disqualifying crimes and negative actions

withdrawals PREP 19-05-003
Cash assistance

benefit payment issuance
clothing and personal incidentals PREP 19-06-042

withdrawals PREP 19-10-030
ongoing additional requirements PREP 19-06-042

withdrawals PREP 19-10-030
payment issuance methods

electronic benefit transfer PREP 19-10-050
options, various PREP 19-10-050

change of circumstance
reporting changes PERM 19-01-105

felons, fleeing, impact on benefits
withdrawals PREP 19-04-051

income and deductions
family and medical leave program 

benefits PREP 19-12-107
need standards, basic, for cash assistance PREP 19-13-102
overpayments

grant deduction, mandatory, exceptions 
to protect children PREP 19-09-032

pregnant women assistance
payment standards PREP 19-13-098

EMER 19-14-055
resources

limits for cash assistance eligibility PERM 19-01-105
vehicle equity value limit PERM 19-01-105

state family assistance (SFA)
assistance units, siblings and half-siblings PERM 19-03-056
time limit extensions PREP 19-15-103

EMER 19-16-009
temporary assistance for needy families (TANF)

homelessness as criterion for hardship 
extension PREP 19-15-103

EMER 19-16-009
overpayment and recovery, responsibilities PROP 19-03-098

PERM 19-08-066
temporary assistance for needy families, child-only

assistance units, siblings and half-siblings PERM 19-03-056
WorkFirst

permanent disqualification, removing, 
when PREP 19-15-103

EMER 19-16-009
Child support

debt adjustment notice process PREP 19-10-033
PROP 19-15-102

medical support obligations PERM 19-02-017
notice of support owed, including 

hearing on EXPE 19-15-082
"notice to payee" forms, procedures 

for using PROP 19-15-036
support order, petitioning to modify PREP 19-15-101

EMER 19-16-013
support orders issued by out-of-state 

tribunal PERM 19-08-086
Developmental disabilities services

assessment of client support needs
community inclusion PROP 19-01-063

PERM 19-06-053
employment support services PROP 19-01-063

PERM 19-06-053
PREP 19-08-022
PROP 19-11-083
PERM 19-15-008

supports intensity scale (SIS) PERM 19-02-020
background checks

withdrawals PREP 19-15-072
disqualifying crimes and negative actions

withdrawals PREP 19-15-071
eligibility and intake

autism, diagnosis of, acceptable 
professionals for PREP 19-12-086

PROP 19-16-132
developmental delays, evidence of PERM 19-14-119
various changes PREP 19-04-068

PROP 19-11-081
PERM 19-14-119

home and community based services waivers
client’s choice of provider, rejection 

by DDA PREP 19-03-011
[ 23 ] Index



Subject/Agency Index
(Citation in bold type refer to material in this issue)
community inclusion PREP 19-03-011
PREP 19-03-147
PROP 19-07-023
PERM 19-11-061

individual and family services waiver 
renewals, aligning with PREP 19-14-057

withdrawals PREP 19-15-032
prevocational services, eliminating EMER 19-03-123

PREP 19-03-147
PROP 19-07-023
EMER 19-11-043
PERM 19-11-061

respite care providers
homecare agency providers, qualified EMER 19-03-128

PERM 19-04-090
supported employment services PROP 19-01-063

residential habilitation center ICF/IID program
eligibility EMER 19-01-037

PROP 19-08-043
EMER 19-09-026
PERM 19-12-088

residential habilitation centers and center services
eligibility EMER 19-01-037

PROP 19-08-043
PERM 19-12-088

withdrawals PREP 19-15-072
residential services and supports providers

background checks
withdrawals PREP 19-15-072

various additional changes
withdrawals PREP 19-15-072

respite services, overnight planned PREP 19-16-101
state supplementary payment program PREP 19-15-100
various miscellaneous changes

withdrawals PREP 19-15-071
voluntary placement program PREP 19-06-046

withdrawals PROP 19-02-088
Domestic violence

perpetrator treatment program standards
recodifying chapter 110-60A WAC as 

chapter 388-60B WAC MISC 19-15-044
Food assistance

assistance benefits, early issuance for 
February 2019 EMER 19-03-099

basic food
authorized representative for recipients

treatment center or group home 
residents PERM 19-03-037

PREP 19-09-034
withdrawals PREP 19-04-052

benefits, early issuance for February 2019 EMER 19-03-099
benefits, early issuance for March 2019 EMER 19-06-015
income and deductions

shelter and utility costs and income limits PERM 19-01-031
shelter cost income deduction PREP 19-06-049

PROP 19-12-051
violations, intentional, and disqualification 

hearings PERM 19-03-054
student status

higher education student eligibility PREP 19-13-099
EMER 19-16-011

treatment center or group home residents PERM 19-03-037
PREP 19-09-034
EXPE 19-10-046

withdrawals PREP 19-04-052
various possible changes PREP 19-12-108
violations, intentional, and disqualification 

hearings PERM 19-03-054
work requirements and time limits

able-bodied adults without dependents PREP 19-06-047
PROP 19-10-045

failing to meet requirements PREP 19-04-053
income and deductions

family and medical leave program 
benefits PREP 19-12-107

Washington state combined application 
project (WASHCAP) PERM 19-01-031

PERM 19-03-023
Interpreters, spoken language

interpreter and translator certification 
and authorization PREP 19-06-050

EMER 19-08-072

Interpretive and policy statements
aging and long-term support administration

home and community services, division of MISC 19-09-036
developmental disabilities administration MISC 19-02-090

MISC 19-06-039
economic services administration

child support, division of MISC 19-02-042
MISC 19-03-008
MISC 19-03-024
MISC 19-03-026
MISC 19-03-027
MISC 19-04-085
MISC 19-04-086
MISC 19-06-041
MISC 19-08-046
MISC 19-08-047
MISC 19-08-048
MISC 19-08-049
MISC 19-08-095
MISC 19-09-031
MISC 19-09-075
MISC 19-10-077
MISC 19-10-078
MISC 19-10-081
MISC 19-10-084
MISC 19-10-085
MISC 19-12-025
MISC 19-12-028
MISC 19-12-032
MISC 19-12-033
MISC 19-12-052
MISC 19-12-054
MISC 19-12-059
MISC 19-12-121
MISC 19-12-122
MISC 19-13-103
MISC 19-14-032
MISC 19-15-027
MISC 19-15-031
MISC 19-15-099
MISC 19-16-051

Mental health
costs of care and hospitalization, 

liability for PREP 19-15-073
criminally insane persons PROP 19-05-087

PERM 19-11-055
Public records PERM 19-02-018
Vocational rehabilitation

vehicle purchase and loan by DVR PERM 19-01-012

SOUTH PUGET SOUND COMMUNITY COLLEGE 
Meetings MISC 19-05-044

MISC 19-16-113
Public records officer MISC 19-03-055

SPOKANE, COMMUNITY COLLEGES OF 
District facilities, use of PREP 19-07-028

STATE BOARD OF EDUCATION 
(See EDUCATION, STATE BOARD OF)

STATE BOARD OF HEALTH 
(See HEALTH, DEPARTMENT OF)

STATE CAPITOL COMMITTEE 
(See ENTERPRISE SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF)

STATE INDEPENDENT LIVING COUNCIL (SILC) 
(See INDEPENDENT LIVING COUNCIL, STATE (SILC))

STATE INVESTMENT BOARD 
(See INVESTMENT BOARD)

STATE RECORDS COMMITTEE 
Meetings MISC 19-01-017

STATEWIDE REENTRY COUNCIL 
Meetings MISC 19-04-018

STATUTE LAW COMMITTEE 
(See CODE REVISER’S OFFICE)
Index [ 24 ]



Subject/Agency Index
(Citation in bold type refer to material in this issue)
STUDENT ACHIEVEMENT COUNCIL 
Degree-granting institutions, nonexempt

requirements and prohibitions for consumer 
protection PERM 19-03-020

PREP 19-11-051
student loan products marketed to students PERM 19-03-020
tuition recovery trust fund, requirements 

and fees PREP 19-11-051
Meetings MISC 19-03-121
Public records officer MISC 19-16-036

SUPERINTENDENT OF PUBLIC INSTRUCTION 
(See PUBLIC INSTRUCTION, SUPERINTENDENT OF)

SUPREME COURT 
Appellate court administration, rules for

court of appeals administrative rules
opinions, original, retention of MISC 19-09-024

General application, rules of
admission and practice rules

limited practice
limited license legal technicians MISC 19-11-041

military spouse admission by motion MISC 19-13-019
general rules

interpreter commission MISC 19-05-040
judiciary interpreters MISC 19-05-040
local rules, number of copies to be filed MISC 19-15-062
online self-representation legal service 

providers MISC 19-09-023
judicial administration rules, board for MISC 19-15-064

MISC 19-15-091
limited license legal technician rules of professional conduct

various changes MISC 19-11-041
professional conduct, rules of

limited license legal technicians MISC 19-11-041
Limited jurisdiction, courts of

criminal rules
severance of offenses and defendants MISC 19-13-018
statement of defendant on plea of guilty MISC 19-15-063

Superior court, rules for
civil rules

video recording of depositions and 
testimony MISC 19-13-018

criminal rules
application to pending or subsequent 

proceedings MISC 19-13-018
severance of offenses and defendants MISC 19-13-018

juvenile court rules
statement of juvenile on plea of guilty MISC 19-15-063

TACOMA COMMUNITY COLLEGE 
Meetings MISC 19-03-065

MISC 19-07-048
MISC 19-08-009
MISC 19-11-138
MISC 19-12-094
MISC 19-15-026

Rules coordinator MISC 19-15-080

TAX APPEALS, BOARD OF 
Administrative processes, in one chapter PREP 19-12-066

PROP 19-15-097
Electronic communication from board PREP 19-12-065

PROP 19-15-126
Meetings MISC 19-03-001
Office location and contact information EXPE 19-12-034
Open public meetings PROP 19-15-097
Procedures, new chapter for PREP 19-12-064
Public records EXPE 19-12-034

PREP 19-12-065
PREP 19-12-066
PROP 19-15-097
PROP 19-15-126

Record of board, official, new chapter 
concerning PREP 19-12-063

THE EVERGREEN STATE COLLEGE 
(See EVERGREEN STATE COLLEGE, THE)

TRAFFIC SAFETY COMMISSION 
Meetings MISC 19-12-110

MISC 19-12-111

TRANSPORTATION, DEPARTMENT OF 
Agenda MISC 19-03-071

MISC 19-16-048
Park and ride lots, state-owned

municipalities and regional transit 
authorities PROP 19-01-033

PERM 19-04-027
Public records PROP 19-03-057

PERM 19-07-026
EXPE 19-09-054
PERM 19-14-003
PREP 19-14-097

Rule-making authority and procedures EXPE 19-13-012
Rules coordinator MISC 19-05-083
Small and veteran-owned businesses

enforceable goals program for contracting 
opportunities PROP 19-09-070

PERM 19-12-026
Toll facilities

fee collection, accounts, and penalties PREP 19-03-070
PROP 19-09-069

Transportation commission
ferries

fares, adjusting PREP 19-10-032
PROP 19-14-104

meetings MISC 19-02-029
MISC 19-03-090

rules coordinator MISC 19-05-083
toll facilities

high-occupancy vehicles PERM 19-01-066
PERM 19-10-006

SR 99 tunnel rates, fees, and policies PERM 19-06-037
state facilities, exemptions and fees for PERM 19-01-066

PERM 19-10-006
Tacoma Narrows Bridge PERM 19-01-066

PERM 19-10-006
Vehicle size and weight

emergency vehicles, weight of PROP 19-03-113
PERM 19-06-036

natural gas powered vehicles, weight of PROP 19-03-113
PERM 19-06-036

TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION 
(See TRANSPORTATION, DEPARTMENT OF)

TREASURER, OFFICE OF THE STATE 
Public records officer MISC 19-13-044
Rules coordinator MISC 19-13-045

TREE FRUIT RESEARCH COMMISSION 
(See AGRICULTURE, DEPARTMENT OF)

TURFGRASS SEED COMMISSION 
(See AGRICULTURE, DEPARTMENT OF)

UNIFORM LAW COMMISSION 
Meetings MISC 19-02-035

MISC 19-05-059

UNIVERSITY OF WASHINGTON 
Agenda MISC 19-03-143

MISC 19-16-053
Animal control

service animal, definition of EMER 19-02-082
EXPE 19-03-132
PERM 19-08-098

Meetings MISC 19-05-061
MISC 19-06-012

Parking and traffic rules
Bothell campus PROP 19-06-035

PERM 19-11-048
Seattle campus PROP 19-06-065

PERM 19-11-046
Tacoma campus PROP 19-06-032

PERM 19-11-049
Policy statements, orders, etc. MISC 19-03-144

MISC 19-16-058
Tuition and fees

waivers, permissive and mandatory PERM 19-01-061
[ 25 ] Index



Subject/Agency Index
(Citation in bold type refer to material in this issue)
UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION 
Adoption-by-reference dates for publications

various affected chapters in Title 480 WAC EXPE 19-10-074
PERM 19-14-118

Agenda MISC 19-03-110
MISC 19-14-091

Electric companies
integrated resource planning

purchases of electricity PROP 19-05-089
PERM 19-13-031

Marine pilotage services
rate-setting and general rate proceedings PROP 19-07-077

PERM 19-11-012
tariff rate recommendations

Grays Harbor port district PROP 19-07-077
Meetings MISC 19-10-070

MISC 19-11-067
Public records officer MISC 19-03-034
Telecommunications

extension of service
local exchange carrier obligations

withdrawals PREP 19-15-057

VETERINARY BOARD OF GOVERNORS 
(See HEALTH, DEPARTMENT OF)

WALLA WALLA COMMUNITY COLLEGE 
Conduct, student code of

new chapter PREP 19-03-042
Meetings MISC 19-03-039

MISC 19-03-159
MISC 19-06-006
MISC 19-10-044
MISC 19-13-076
MISC 19-16-110

Parking and traffic rules PREP 19-04-005
Public records PERM 19-09-021

WASHINGTON STATE PATROL 
Agenda MISC 19-09-010

MISC 19-16-123
Child birth center

withdrawals PROP 19-01-042
Fire marshal standards

withdrawals PROP 19-01-042
Ignition interlock breath alcohol devices

unlock codes for unlocking remotely PREP 19-04-024
withdrawals PROP 19-12-078

Towing businesses
letter of appointment, refusing to issue or revoking

crimes, certain, convictions for PERM 19-06-060

WASHINGTON STATE UNIVERSITY 
Agenda MISC 19-01-113
Meetings

board of regents MISC 19-06-045
WSU health sciences Spokane

parking and traffic regulations PROP 19-04-105
PERM 19-09-080

WSU-Pullman
parking and traffic regulations PROP 19-06-082

PERM 19-11-063
service and activities fees committee

meetings MISC 19-05-063
student technology committee

meetings MISC 19-05-064
MISC 19-07-066

WSU-Tri-Cities, associated students of
finance committee meetings MISC 19-03-022
senate meetings MISC 19-03-021

WENATCHEE VALLEY COLLEGE 
Meetings MISC 19-01-025
Rules coordinator MISC 19-08-023
Student rights and freedoms

facilities use for expressive activities PREP 19-13-089
PROP 19-16-144

WESTERN CROSSING DEVELOPMENT 
(See WESTERN WASHINGTON UNIVERSITY)

WESTERN WASHINGTON UNIVERSITY 
Agenda MISC 19-01-021

MISC 19-15-009
Meetings MISC 19-01-086

MISC 19-03-040
MISC 19-07-005
MISC 19-12-030
MISC 19-15-033

Services and activities fees committee
meetings MISC 19-03-102

Western crossing development committee
meetings MISC 19-01-087

MISC 19-10-043

WHATCOM COMMUNITY COLLEGE 
Meetings MISC 19-03-014

WINE COMMISSION 
(See AGRICULTURE, DEPARTMENT OF)

WOMEN’S COMMISSION 
Meetings MISC 19-03-009

MISC 19-06-056
MISC 19-08-030

WORKERS’ COMPENSATION 
(See LABOR AND INDUSTRIES, DEPARTMENT OF)

WORKFORCE TRAINING AND EDUCATION COORDINATING 
BOARD 

Meetings MISC 19-01-013
Index [ 26 ]


		2019-08-19T09:12:00-0700
	Electronic transmittal




